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Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

2300 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 47.6397610 - 47" 38’ 23.13"
Longitude (West): 122.3017010 - 122" 18'6.12"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 552453.1

UTM Y (Meters): 5276280.0

Elevation: 70 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 14742710 SEATTLE NORTH, WA
Version Date: 2020
South Map: 14742712 SEATTLE SOUTH, WA
Version Date: 2020

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20150807
Source: USDA
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Target Property Address:
2300 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al MONTLAKE DYE WORKS 2308 24TH AVE N EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 1ft.
A2 CIRCLE K 1461 2350 24TH AVE E LUST, UST Lower 14, 0.003, NNW
A3 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG 2350 24TH AVE E EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 14, 0.003, NNW
A4 CIRCLE K #1461 2350 24TH AVE. E. ICR Lower 14, 0.003, NNW
A5 JAYS DRYCLEANERS 2350 24TH AVE E HSL, CSCSL, ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS,... Lower 14, 0.003, NNW
A6 MONTLAKE CLEANERS 2315 E 24TH AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 23, 0.004, WSW
A7 MONTLAKE CLEANERS 2315 24TH AVE N EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 26, 0.005, WSW
A8 FUKUI WM 2310 24TH AVE N EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 28, 0.005, SW
A9 MONTLAKE SERVICE STA 24TH AVE & E LYNN EDR Hist Auto Higher 44, 0.008, SW
A10 MONTLAKE SERVICE CEN 2401 E MCGRAW ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 62, 0.012, North
All MONTLAKE CLEANERS 2311 2313 2315 24TH CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS, DRYCLEANERS Lower 96, 0.018, NW
Al12 MONTLAKE CLEANERS 2311 2313 2315 24TH VCP Lower 96, 0.018, NW
Al3 MASON APARTMENTS 2401 ELYNN ST CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS, PTAP Higher 98, 0.019, South
Al4 MASON APARTMENTS 2401 ELYNN ST LUST, UST Higher 98, 0.019, South
Al5 CLERBERG MONTLAKE SE 2220 24TH AVE N EDR Hist Auto Higher 123, 0.023, SSW
Al16 SID AND AL S SERVICE 2202 24TH AVE N EDR Hist Auto Higher 142, 0.027, SSW
Al7 BARRETT CY MART 2200 24TH AVE N EDR Hist Auto Higher 144, 0.027, SSW
A18 CHERBERG MONTLAKE SE 2220 24TH AVE E EDR Hist Auto Higher 156, 0.030, SSW
Al9 MOBIL STATION 99-MPB 2200 24TH AVE E CSCSL, LUST, UST, INST CONTROL, ALLSITES, MANIFEST Higher 191, 0.036, South
A20 MOBIL STATION 99MPB 2200 24TH AVE E FINDS, MANIFEST Higher 191, 0.036, South
A21 MOBIL 99MPB 2200 24TH AVE E VCP Higher 191, 0.036, South
A22 MOBIL MONTLAKE SERVI 2200 24TH AVE E EDR Hist Auto Higher 191, 0.036, South
A23 MOBIL #99 MPB 2200 24TH AVE. E. ICR Higher 191, 0.036, South
A24 EXXON MOBIL OIL CORP 2200 24TH AVE E RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 191, 0.036, South
25 TEUTSCH PROPERTY 1961 26TH AVE E CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS Lower 867, 0.164, SSE
26 GRAHAM HEATING OIL T 1928 E BLAINE ST CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS Higher 1102, 0.209, WSW
B27 AT&T WIRELESS MONTLA 2605 22ND AVE E ALLSITES, FINDS, ASBESTOS Lower 1369, 0.259, NNW
B28 MONTLAKE TEXACO 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E CSCSL, VCP, ALLSITES, SPILLS, Financial Assurance Lower 1461, 0.277, NNW
B29 MONTLAKE MARKET GAS 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E LUST, UST Lower 1461, 0.277, NNW
30 GINIGER PROPERTY 1814 E. LYNN ICR Lower 1543, 0.292, West
31 GEOSAFE CORP U OF W MORE HALL STE ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1748, 0.331, SSE
32 ROSTOMILY PROPERTY 1633 E CALHOUN ST CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS, FINDS Lower 1823, 0.345, WNW
33 WA DOT SR 520 24TH W 24TH AVE E & SR 520 CSCSL, ALLSITES Lower 1954, 0.370, North
34 WASHINGTON PARK LAND  UNIVERSITY OF WASHIN SWF/LF Higher 1967, 0.373, SE
C35 US DOC NOAA NW FISHE 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E RCRA-SQG, CSCSL, LUST, UST, ALLSITES, PADS, FINDS,... Lower 2040, 0.386, NNW
C36 NATIONAL MARINE FISH 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD. ICR Lower 2040, 0.386, NNW
37 WA UW WASHINGTON PAR 2300 ARBORETUM DR E ALLSITES, SPILLS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO,... Higher 2257, 0.427, SE
38 WTD EAST PINE PUMP S 1600 LAKE WASHINGTON  UST, ALLSITES, Financial Assurance Lower 2305, 0.437, SSE
D39 BROADMOOR GOLF CLUB 2340 BROADMOOR DR EA  ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA Higher 2421, 0.459, ESE
6865128.2s Page 2



Target Property Address:

2300 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

D40 BROADMOOR GULF CLUB 2340 BROADMOORDR. E ICR Higher 2421, 0.459, ESE
D41 BROADMOOR GOLF CLUB 2340 BROADMOOR DR E ALLSITES, Financial Assurance Higher 2421, 0.459, ESE
D42 BROADMOOR GOLF CLUB 2340 BROADMOOR DR E LUST, UST Higher 2421, 0.459, ESE
43 2010 ARTERIAL ASPHAL 10TH AVE E FROM E BO ALLSITES Lower 2447, 0.463, WNW
44 SEATTLE YACHT CLUB 1807 E HAMLIN ALLSITES, SPILLS Lower 2477, 0.469, NW
45 SEATTLE HEBREW ACADE 1617 INTERLAKEN DR E ALLSITES, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 2497, 0.473, SW
46 MARMARS NAVIGATION C ALLSITES Higher 2592, 0.491, SW
47 PORTAGE BAY 2608 BOYER AVE E CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS Lower 3526, 0.668, WNW
48 WA UW POWER PLANT DR  MASON RD & JEFFERSON CSCSL, ALLSITES Higher 4606, 0.872, North
49 SEATTLE FIRE STATION 901 E ROANOKE ST CSCSL, UST, ALLSITES, SPILLS Higher 4816, 0.912, WNW
50 BOAT STREET MARINA 1401 BOAT ST CSCSL, ALLSITES, SPILLS Lower 5101, 0.966, NW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS. ... ... Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF.__ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

RCRA-SQG. ... RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

RCRA-VSQG______________.__. RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
Generators)

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

________________________ Land Use Control Information System

TC6865128.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS________ Institutional Controls Sites List
ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMAUST. _____ . _.__. Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST. .. Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP________ . _______. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS. . __________. Brownfields Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ._______. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE. ... _. Solid Waste Tire Facilities

SWRCY._ ... Recycling Facility List

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.____________.__. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
HISTCDL._____ ... List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register
AQUEOUS FOAM. __________. Firefighting Foam Incidents

PFAS. . PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SPILLS. .. Reported Spills
SPILLS90.__ ... SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

RMP_ ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. ... Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. .. .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. _______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES. . ________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

FINDS. ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

DOCKETHWC._____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

ECHO.______ ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

FUELS PROGRAM__________. EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

AIRS .. Washington Emissions Data System

ASBESTOS.________________. ASBESTOS

COALASH. . ... Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

NPDES. ... Water Quality Permit System Data

UlC. ... Underground Injection Wells Listing

MINESMRDS_______________. Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP_______ .. __ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGAHWS. ... Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGALF ... Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. . ... Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites

HSL: The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have
been assessed and ranked using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

A review of the HSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/25/2021 has revealed that there is 1 HSL
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

JAYS DRYCLEANERS 2350 24TH AVE E NNW O - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A5 14
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 2322
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

CSCSL: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Confirmed & Suspected
Contaminated Sites List.

A review of the CSCSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/11/2021 has revealed that there are 14
CSCSL sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MASON APARTMENTS 2401 ELYNN ST S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A13 40
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 12517
Facility ID: 7909
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Soil: Below Cleanup Levels
Soil: Suspected
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Below Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Suspected
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Lead
Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB 2200 24TH AVE E S0-1/8(0.036 mi.) A19 50
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 5757
Facility ID: 24792884
Soil: Remediated-Below
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Soil: Below Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Lead
Contaminant Name: Metals - Other
Contaminant Name: Metals Priority Pollutants
Contaminant Name: Methyl tertiary-butyl ether
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

GRAHAM HEATING OIL T 1928 E BLAINE ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) 26 106
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 14360
Facility ID: 12447
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel

WA UW POWER PLANT DR MASON RD & JEFFERSON N 1/2 - 1 (0.872 mi.) 48 411
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 11382
Facility ID: 7508
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Arsenic
Contaminant Name: Lead
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons

SEATTLE FIRE STATION 901 E ROANOKE ST WNW 1/2 -1 (0.912 mi.) 49 413
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 14449
Facility ID: 18413292
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

JAYS DRYCLEANERS 2350 24TH AVE E NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A5 14
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Status: Cleanup Started

Clean Up Siteid: 5089

Facility ID: 2322

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene

Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline

MONTLAKE CLEANERS 2311 2313 2315 24TH NW 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) All 35
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 12574
Facility ID: 14643
Soil: Suspected
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Halogenated Solvents
Contaminant Name: Other Non-Halogenated Organics

TEUTSCH PROPERTY 1961 26TH AVE E SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) 25 103
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 12088
Facility ID: 14615
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel

MONTLAKE TEXACO 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.277 mi.) B28 116
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 14857
Facility ID: 47724816
Soil: Below Cleanup Levels
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Arsenic
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Lead
Contaminant Name: Mercury
Contaminant Name: Metals - Other
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

ROSTOMILY PROPERTY 1633 E CALHOUN ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) 32 139
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 4548
Facility ID: 2216199
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

WA DOT SR 520 24TH W 24TH AVE E & SR 520 N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.370 mi.) 33 140
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 12906
Facility ID: 24847
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Lead
Contaminant Name: Metals - Other
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

US DOC NOAA NW FISHE 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) C35 143
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Status: Cleanup Started

Clean Up Siteid: 9202

Facility ID: 43881153

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

PORTAGE BAY 2608 BOYER AVE E WNW 1/2 -1 (0.668 mi.) 47 406
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Clean Up Siteid: 3432
Facility ID: 49595538
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Suspected
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Surface Water: Remediated

BOAT STREET MARINA 1401 BOAT ST NW 1/2 - 1 (0.966 mi.) 50 415
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 400
Facility ID: 3690385
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Suspected
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products-Unspecified

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s
Solid Waste Facilities Handbook.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 SWF/LF site within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WASHINGTON PARK LAND UNIVERSITY OF WASHIN SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) 34 142
Database: SEATTLE Co. LF, Date of Government Version: 07/30/1984

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported

leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Leaking Underground

Storage Tanks Site List.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 6 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MASON APARTMENTS 2401 ELYNN ST S0-1/8(0.019 mi.) Al4 45
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
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Release Date: 10/02/2014

LUST Date: 09/09/2019

Facility Status: LUST - Cleanup Started
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Below Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Suspected

Cleanup Site ID: 12517

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Soil: Below Cleanup Levels

Soil: Suspected

Facility ID: 7909

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB 2200 24TH AVE E S 0-1/8 (0.036 mi.) A19 50
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 01/21/1997
LUST Date: 07/29/2019
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Ground Water: Remediated-Below
Cleanup Site ID: 5757
Soil: Remediated-Below
Soil: Below Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 24792884

BROADMOOR GOLF CLUB 2340 BROADMOOR DR E ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) D42 391
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 06/24/1991
LUST Date: 10/03/2011
Facility Status: LUST - NFA
Cleanup Site ID: 8685
Soil: Remediated-Below
Facility ID: 31812733

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CIRCLE K 1461 2350 24TH AVE E NNW O - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A2 8
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 08/07/1989
LUST Date: 06/01/1995
Facility Status: LUST - Cleanup Started
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 5089
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 2322

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.277 mi.) B29 126
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 01/18/2019
LUST Date: 01/18/2019
Facility Status: LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Ground Water: Below Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 14857
Soil: Below Cleanup Levels
Facility ID: 47724816

US DOC NOAA NW FISHE 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) C35 143
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Release Date: 03/20/1990
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LUST Date: 10/03/2011

Facility Status: LUST - Cleanup Started

Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 9202

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Facility ID: 43881153

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/09/2021 has revealed that there are 3 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MASON APARTMENTS 2401 ELYNN ST S0-1/8(0.019 mi.) Al4 45
Facility ID: 7909
Tank Status: Unknown
Site Id: 620185

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB 2200 24TH AVE E S 0-1/8 (0.036 mi.) A19 50
Facility ID: 24792884
Tank Status: Removed
Site 1d: 403305

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CIRCLE K 1461 2350 24TH AVE E NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A2 8
Facility ID: 2322
Tank Status: Removed
Site Id: 5754

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL: The Environmental Covenants Registry is a list of sites that have implemented
institutional controls as part of the remedy. Institutional controls are administrative or legal measures used

to prevent activities that may compromise the integrity of a cleanup action. They are meant to prevent
exposure to contamination remaining on site. Institutional controls may include environmental covenants (also
known as "deed restrictions"), zoning restrictions, public health advisories, or other administrative tools.
The most common institutional control is an environmental covenant. Environmental covenants are legal recorded
documents that typically limit certain uses of the property, such as: Drilling a water supply well on the
property. Disturbing pavement covering contaminated areas. Residential use of the property.

A review of the INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/11/2021 has revealed that there
is 1 INST CONTROL site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB 2200 24TH AVE E S 0-1/8(0.036 mi.) A19 50
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Facility Site ID: 24792884
CS ID: 5757

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor
Independent Remedial Action Program.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/11/2021 has revealed that there are 3 VCP
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

Page

MOBIL 99MPB 2200 24TH AVE E S0-1/8 (0.036 mi.) A21
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 24792884
Cleanup Siteid: 5757
VCP Status: Cleanup Started

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID

78

Page

MONTLAKE CLEANERS 2311 2313 2315 24TH NW 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) Al12
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 14643
Cleanup Siteid: 12574
VCP Status: Cleanup Started

MONTLAKE TEXACO 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.277 mi.) B28
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Facility ID: 47724816
Cleanup Siteid: 14857
VCP Status: Cleanup Started

ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an
order or decree.

A review of the ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 5 ICR
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID

39

116

Page

MOBIL #99 MPB 2200 24TH AVE. E. S 0-1/8(0.036 mi.) A23
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: |
Date Ecology Received Report: 01/21/97
Date Ecology Received Report: 07/17/00
Date Ecology Received Report: 11/01/01
Date Ecology Received Report: 03/05/01
Date Ecology Received Report: 01/30/01
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section
Media Contaminated: GW,S

BROADMOOR GULF CLUB 2340 BROADMOOR DR. E ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) D40

81

389
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Contaminants Found at Site: 6

Type of Report Ecology Received: F
Date Ecology Received Report: 09/13/91
Date Ecology Received Report: 11/25/91
Media Contaminated: S

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CIRCLE K #1461 2350 24TH AVE. E. NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A4 13
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: |
Date Ecology Received Report: 07/07/98
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/27/90
Date Ecology Received Report: 11/16/90
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/10/92
Date Ecology Received Report: 07/10/92
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section
Media Contaminated: GW,S

GINIGER PROPERTY 1814 E. LYNN W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.292 mi.) 30 134
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: |
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/30/93
Media Contaminated: S

NATIONAL MARINE FISH 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD. NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) C36 337
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: |
Date Ecology Received Report: 05/20/91
Date Ecology Received Report: 10/04/91
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/13/92
Date Ecology Received Report: 09/25/98
Media Contaminated: GW,S
Media Contaminated: S,GW,SW
Media Contaminated: S

PTAP: A list of sites accepted into the Petroleum Technical Assistance Program. The Petroleum

Technical Assistance Program (PTAP) expands the state’s ability to respond to the high customer demand to

clean up petroleum contaminated sites. Under the PTAP, the Pollution Liability Insurance Agency (PLIA) may

provide informal site-specific technical consultations and issue written opinion letters to persons conducting

independent remedial actions at qualifying petroleum cleanup sites. PLIA may provide these services under the
authority of RCW 70.149.040(9) and the Model Toxics Control Act (MTCA), Chapter 70.149 RCW and Chapter 173-340
WAC.

A review of the PTAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/09/2021 has revealed that there is 1 PTAP
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MASON APARTMENTS 2401 ELYNN ST S 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) Al13 40
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
ALLSITES: Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

A review of the ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/30/2021 has revealed that there are
20 ALLSITES sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

MASON APARTMENTS 2401 E LYNN ST S0-1/8 (0.019 mi.) Al3 40
Facility 1d: 7909

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB 2200 24TH AVE E S0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) Al19 50
Facility 1d: 24792884

GRAHAM HEATING OIL T 1928 E BLAINE ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) 26 106
Facility 1d: 12447

WA UW WASHINGTON PAR 2300 ARBORETUM DR E SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.) 37 338

Facility 1d: 10352
Facility 1d: 12491789

BROADMOOR GOLF CLUB 2340 BROADMOOR DR EA ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) D39 386
Facility 1d: 31812733

BROADMOOR GOLF CLUB 2340 BROADMOOR DR E ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) D41 389
Facility 1d: 9115

SEATTLE HEBREW ACADE 1617 INTERLAKEN DR E SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) 45 398
Facility 1d: 7112275

MARMARS NAVIGATION C SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) 46 406

Facility 1d: 3570454

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

JAYS DRYCLEANERS 2350 24TH AVE E NNW O - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A5 14
Facility 1d: 75445881
Facility 1d: 2322

MONTLAKE CLEANERS 2311 2313 2315 24TH NW 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) All 35
Facility 1d: 14643

TEUTSCH PROPERTY 1961 26TH AVE E SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) 25 103
Facility 1d: 14615

AT&T WIRELESS MONTLA 2605 22ND AVE E NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.) B27 108
Facility 1d: 6897318

MONTLAKE TEXACO 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.277 mi.) B28 116
Facility 1d: 47724816

GEOSAFE CORP U OF W MORE HALL STE SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.331 mi.) 31 135
Facility 1d: 54413667

ROSTOMILY PROPERTY 1633 E CALHOUN ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.345 mi.) 32 139
Facility 1d: 2216199

WA DOT SR 520 24TH W 24TH AVE E & SR 520 N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.370 mi.) 33 140
Facility 1d: 24847

US DOC NOAA NW FISHE 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) C35 143
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Facility 1d: 43881153

WTD EAST PINE PUMP S 1600 LAKE WASHINGTON SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.) 38 383
Facility 1d: 11982751

2010 ARTERIAL ASPHAL 10TH AVE E FROM E BO WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) 43 396
Facility 1d: 6478

SEATTLE YACHT CLUB 1807 E HAMLIN NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.469 mi.) 44 396

Facility 1d: 7653881
Facility 1d: 59477676

CSCSL NFA: The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites list that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is necessary to
maintain historical records of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from

the database when cleanup activities are completed. Instead a No Further Action code is entered based upon the
type of NFA determination the site received.

A review of the CSCSL NFA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/11/2021 has revealed that there is 1
CSCSL NFA site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BROADMOOR GOLF CLUB 2340 BROADMOOR DR EA ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) D39 386
CS Id: 8685

Facility/Site Id: 31812733

Soil: Remediated-Below

NFA Date: 02/02/2012

Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that
there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORP 2200 24TH AVE E S 0-1/8 (0.036 mi.) A24 84
EPA ID:: WAH000031134

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

JAYS DRYCLEANERS 2350 24TH AVE E NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A5 14
EPA ID:: WAD988515458
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DRYCLEANERS: A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using
the SIC code of 7215 and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/12/2021 has revealed that there
are 2 DRYCLEANERS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
JAYS DRYCLEANERS 2350 24TH AVE E NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A5 14
FS Id: 2322
Facility ID: 2322
MONTLAKE CLEANERS 2311 2313 2315 24TH NW 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) All 35
FS Id: 14643
Facility ID: 14643
Inactive Drycleaners: A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.
A review of the Inactive Drycleaners list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/12/2021 has revealed that
there is 1 Inactive Drycleaners site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
JAYS DRYCLEANERS 2350 24TH AVE E NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A5 14
EPA I: WAD988515458
Facility ID: 14935
Facility ID: 75445881
MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.
A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2020 has revealed that there are 2
MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MOBIL STATION 99-MPB 2200 24TH AVE E S0-1/8 (0.036 mi.) A19 50
Facility Site ID Number: 24792884
Gen Status CD: XQG
EPA ID: WAH000031134
MOBIL STATION 99MPB 2200 24TH AVE E S 0-1/8(0.036 mi.) A20 64

Facility Site ID Number: 24792884
Gen Status CD: XQG
EPA ID: WAH000031134

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
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researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 7 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MONTLAKE SERVICE STA 24TH AVE & E LYNN SW 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) A9 35
CLERBERG MONTLAKE SE 2220 24TH AVE N SSWO0-1/8 (0.023mi.)  Al5 49
SID AND AL S SERVICE 2202 24TH AVE N SSWO0-1/8 (0.027 mi.)  Al6 49
BARRETT CY MART 2200 24TH AVE N SSWO0-1/8(0.027 mi.)  Al7 49
CHERBERG MONTLAKE SE 2220 24TH AVE E SSWO0-1/8 (0.030 mi.)  Al18 49
MOBIL MONTLAKE SERVI 2200 24TH AVE E S 0-1/8 (0.036 mi.) A22 81

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Lower Elevation Address

MONTLAKE SERVICE CEN 2401 E MCGRAW ST N O -1/8 (0.012 mi.) A10 35

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 EDR Hist
Cleaner sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MONTLAKE DYE WORKS 2308 24TH AVE N 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Al 8
MONTLAKE CLEANERS 2315 E 24TH AVE WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.004 mi.) A6 34

MONTLAKE CLEANERS 2315 24TH AVE N WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) A7 34
FUKUI WM 2310 24TH AVE N SW 0 - 1/8 (0.005 mi.) A8 35
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG 2350 24TH AVE E NNW O - 1/8 (0.003 mi.) A3 12
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 3 records.

Site Name Database(s)

LINDE CONTAINER SEMS-ARCHIVE

SEATTLE CITY SDOT UNIVERSITY BRIDG ICR, RCRA NonGen / NLR, MANIFEST
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON PHYSICS/A ICR
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2x2qxd1Iqb8cdm2jIt1Rb.29cC2dma9ZjU1ctR1sRI2Fxc1.qH79dM1nIH3DbE2mcp89mH3EjM3St72Zx62xqI1udN7zI39Aba7AcD6cmD2jjZ3rtU95R40y.w3D99tSCw2rxA2cqE1ud623IJ1obK2mce5FmF3XjP1FtL3kRa4D.k729kAvCh1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2x2qxd1Iqb8cdm2jIt1Rb.29cC2dma9ZjU1ctR1sRI2Fxc1.qH79dM1nIH3DbE2mcp89mH3EjM3St72Zx62xqI1udN7zI39Aba7AcD6cmD2jjZ3rtU95R40y.w3D99tSCw2rxA2cqE1ud623IJ1obK1mce2FmF3XjP3FtL7kRa4D.k129k1vCh1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2x2qxd1Iqb8cdm2jIt1Rb.29cC2dma9ZjU1ctR1sRI2Fxc1.qH79dM1nIH3DbE2mcp89mH3EjM3St72Zx62xqI1udN7zI39Aba7AcD6cmD2jjZ3rtU95R40y.w3D99tSCw2rxA2cqE1ud6T3IJ2obK1mce6FmF5XjP6FtL5kRa7D.k629k5vCh1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites
HSL 1.000 1 0 0 0 NR 1
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
CSCsSL 1.000 4 2 4 4 NR 14
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LUST 0.500 3 0 3 NR NR 6
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 3 0 NR NR NR 3
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
INST CONTROL 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 2 0 1 NR NR 3
ICR 0.500 2 0 3 NR NR 5
PTAP 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
oDl 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ALLSITES 0.500 4 2 14 NR NR 20
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CSCSL NFA 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UXOo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ASBESTOS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Inactive Drycleaners 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
MANIFEST 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
uiCc 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 7 NR NR NR NR 7
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 5 NR NR NR NR 5
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA HWS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 40 4 27 4 0 75
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al MONTLAKE DYE WORKS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009339324
2308 24TH AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
1ft.
Site 1 of 24 in cluster A

Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
72 ft. 1930 MONTLAKE DYE WORKS CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
A2 CIRCLE K 1461 LUST U003026291
NNW 2350 24TH AVE E UST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112
0.003 mi.
14 ft. Site 2 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: CIRCLE K 1461
Actual: Address: 2350 24TH AVE E
68 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112

Facility ID: 2322

Lust Status Type: LUST - Cleanup Started

Cleanup Site ID: 5089

Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Ecology-supervised or conducted
CIRCLE K 01461,CIRCLE K Sta 1461
Northwest

08/07/1989

06/01/1995

Northwest

371

5754

Non-Halogenated Solvents
Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6400808 / -122.30181

CIRCLE K 1461

2350 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

2322

LUST - Cleanup Started

5089

Upland

Ecology-supervised or conducted
CIRCLE K 01461,CIRCLE K Sta 1461
Northwest

08/07/1989

06/01/1995

Northwest

371

5754

Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K 1461 (Continued)

Soil:
Sediment:
Air:
Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Cleanup Unit Name:
Response Section:
Release Date:

Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City:
Zip:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6400808 / -122.30181

CIRCLE K 1461

2350 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

2322

LUST - Cleanup Started

5089

Upland

Ecology-supervised or conducted
CIRCLE K 01461,CIRCLE K Sta 1461
Northwest

08/07/1989

06/01/1995

Northwest

371

5754

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6400808 / -122.30181

CIRCLE K 1461
2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE

98112

2322

5754
47.6400808448084
-122.301818607624

1-REG

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
01/01/1968
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003026291
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K 1461 (Continued)

Tank SFC Type:
Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Leaded Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

CIRCLE K 1461
2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE

98112

1A-REG

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
01/01/1968
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Leaded Gasoline

U003026291
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K 1461 (Continued)

Used Substance:
Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Not reported
Not reported

CIRCLE K 1461
2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE

98112

2-UNL

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
01/01/1968
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Unleaded Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported

CIRCLE K 1461
2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE

98112

3-PREM

Not reported
Removed
08/06/1996
01/01/1968
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003026291
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CIRCLE K 1461 (Continued)

Tank Upgrade Date: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel

Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel

Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

U003026291

EDR Hist Cleaner 1018809724

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Region: Northwest
Is Active: No
Actual Capacity: Not reported
Pipe Install Date: Not reported
Turbine Sump Construction: Not reported
Compart Number: 1
Stored Substance: Unleaded Gasoline
Used Substance: Not reported
Compart Capacity: Not reported

A3 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY

NNW 2350 24TH AVE E

<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112

0.003 mi.

14 ft. Site 3 of 24 in cluster A

Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner

Lower

Actual: Year. Name: Type:

68 ft. 1992 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC

1993 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
1994 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
1995 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
1996 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
1997 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
1998 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
1999 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2000 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2001 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2002 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2003 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2004 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2005 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2006 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2007 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2008 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2009 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2010 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2011 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY
2012 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY

Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC

N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY (Continued) 1018809724

2013 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2014 JAYS FRENCH DRY CLG & LDRY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC

A4 CIRCLE K #1461 ICR U003027497

NNW 2350 24TH AVE. E. N/A

<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112

0.003 mi.

14 ft. Site 4 of 24 in cluster A

Relative: ICR:

Lower Date Ecology Received Report: 07/07/98

Actual: Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products

68 ft. Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil

Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-16

17

Not reported

Not reported

08/27/90

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
90-10

17

Not reported

Not reported

11/16/90

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
90-17

17

Not reported

Not reported

06/10/92

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
92-33

17

Not reported

Not reported

07/10/92

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CIRCLE K #1461 (Continued) u003027497
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 92-28
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 04/29/94
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 93-27
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
A5 JAYS DRYCLEANERS HSL 1000838748
NNW 2350 24TH AVE E CSCSL WAD988515458
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112 ALLSITES
0.003 mi. RCRA NonGen / NLR
14 ft. Site 5 of 24 in cluster A FINDS
Relative: ECHO
Lower DRYCLEANERS
Inactive Drycleaners
Actual:
68 ft. HSL:
Name: CIRCLE K 1461
Address: Not reported
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Cleanup Started
FSID Number: 2322
Rank: 3
Region: NwW
EDR Link ID: 2322

Region Decode:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE

CSCSL:
Name: CIRCLE K 1461
Address: 2350 24TH AVE E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 2322
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.640080844808 / -122.3018186076
Clean Up Siteid: 5089
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Contaminant Name: Benzene

Alternate Site Names: CIRCLE K 01461,CIRCLE K Sta 1461

Site Rank:

3 - Moderate Risk

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

CIRCLE K 1461

2350 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

2322

Northwest

47.640080844808 / -122.3018186076
5089

Cleanup Started

Non-Halogenated Solvents

CIRCLE K 01461,CIRCLE K Sta 1461
3 - Moderate Risk

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

CIRCLE K 1461

2350 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

2322

Northwest

47.640080844808 / -122.3018186076
5089

Cleanup Started

Petroleum-Gasoline

CIRCLE K 01461,CIRCLE K Sta 1461
3 - Moderate Risk

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Name:
Facility Id:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

JAYS DRYCLEANERS
75445881

1000838748
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued) 1000838748
Interaction: 62773
Interaction 1: |
Interaction 2: HWG
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: TURBOWASTE
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: WAD988515458

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:

1992-12-11 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
47.639963848999997
-122.301770492

CIRCLE K STA 1461

2322

4197

A

SCS

TOXICS

ISIS

CIRCLE K Sta 1461
Not reported
1900-01-01 00:00:00
State Cleanup Site
47.640075582000001
-122.301814838

4194

A

UST

TOXICS

UST

Not reported

5754

1968-01-01 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
47.640075582000001
-122.301814838

4195

|

TIER2

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
CRK000003160
1988-01-01 00:00:00
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl
47.640075582000001
-122.301814838

4196
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued) 1000838748
Interaction 2: LUST
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.: Not reported
Program ID: 5754
Date Interaction: 1989-08-07 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: LUST Facility

Latitude:
Longitude:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date Form Received by Agency:

Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

47.640075582000001
-122.301814838

19990809

JAYS DRYCLEANERS
2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WAD988515458

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10
Other

Not a generator, verified

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

WA
NWRO

2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

JAYS DRYCLEANERS

JAYS DRYCLEANERS

Owner Type: Private
Operator Name:

Operator Type: Private
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe: ~ No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180507
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: JAYS DRYCLEANERS
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 2350 24TH AVE E
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Owner/Operator Telephone: 000-000-0000
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: JAYS DRYCLEANERS
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

JAYS DRYCLEANERS
Private

19960503

Not reported

2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

JAYS DRYCLEANERS
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

JAYS DRYCLEANERS
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

JAYS DRYCLEANERS
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2607
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
JAYS DRYCLEANERS

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: JAYS DRYCLEANERS
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: JAYS DRYCLEANERS
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: JAYS DRYCLEANERS
Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Private

Not reported

Not reported

2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

SEE PAPER COPY
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19990809

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19990809

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19941231

Small Quantity Generator
WA
No
No
No
No

1000838748
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued) 1000838748
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Not reported
Not reported

81232
DRYCLEANING AND LAUNDRY SERVICES (EXCEPT COIN-OPERATED)

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name: Not reported

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC6865128.2s Page 21



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19960410
State

No
COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
WALLM

NW

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19971022
State

No
COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
WASMS
NW

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Click Here:

110005382200

Environmental Interest/Information System:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

DRYCLEANERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

EPA Id:

FSId:

Tax Reg Nbr:

Business Type:

Fed Waste Code Desc:
State Waste Code Desc:
Mail Name:

Mail Linel:

Mail Line2:

Mail City,St,Zip:

Mail Country:

Legal Org Name:

Legal Person First Name:

Legal Person Middle Init:

Legal Person Last Name:

Legal Linel:

Legal Line2:

Legal City,St,Zip:
Legal Country:
Legal Phone Nbr:
Legal Effective Date:

Legal Organization Type:

Land Org Name:

Land Person First Name:
Land Person Middle Init:
Land Person Last Name:
Land Linel:

Land Line2:

Land City,St,Zip:

1000838748
110005382200
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005382200

JAYS DRYCLEANERS

2350 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

CIRCLE K STA 1461
2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported
2322

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2FgX1XFF8DXs27XV1HF72ZD12asx9X7A1yVL11Ht2lg21jFG77X31dXS3NFb2cDQ8fsU3C7J3NVQ2SgG22FF1PX57EXI98Fr7gDV6lsY297a3eVb9VHJ0w743eZ.tI1126gj2wFT1dXv2OX111F11rDv1osy9T7f4YVZ9UHH8i7N5NZB9o111
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2FgX1XFF8DXs27XV1HF72ZD12asx9X7A1yVL11Ht2lg21jFG77X31dXS3NFb2cDQ8fsU3C7J3NVQ2SgG22FF1PX57EXI98Fr7gDV6lsY297a3eVb9VHJ0w743eZ.tI1126gj2wFT1dXv2OX111F11rDv1osy9T7f4YVZ9UHH8i7N5NZB9o111
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110005382200

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

Land Country:

Land Phone Nbr:

Land Organization Type:
Operator Org Name:

Operator Person First Name:

Operator Person Middle Init:

Operator Person Last Name:

Operator Linel:
Operator Line2:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Country:
Operator Phone Nbr:
Operator Effective Date:

Operator Organization Type:

Site Contact First Name:
Site Contact Middle Init:
Site Contact Last Name:
Site Contact Linel:

Site Contact Line2:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone Nbr:
Site Contact Email:

Form Contact First Name:
Form Contact Middle Init:
Form Contact Last Name:
Form Contact Linel:
Form Contact Line2:
Form Contact City,St,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone Nbr:
Form Contact Email:
Gen Status Cd:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transports Own Waste:
Transports Others Waste:
Recycler Onsite:
Transfer Facility:

Pbr:

Thg:

Mixed Radioactive:
Importer:

Tsdr Facility:

Immediate Recycler:
Gen Dang Fuel:

Gen Market To Burner:
Gen Other Marketers:
Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:
Furnace Burner:

Smelter Deferral:

Small Qty Exemption:
Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

UW Thermostats Gen:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

UW Mercury Gen:

UW Lamps Gen:

UW Battery Accum:

UW Thermostats Accum:
UW Mercury Accum:

UW Lamps Accum:

UW Destination Facility:
Off Spec Utility Boiler:
Off Spec Industry Boiler:
Off Spec Furnace:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Rerefiner:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: Not reported
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

ECO Int Type Code:
Status Code:
Start Date:

End Date:
NAICS DS:
Program Name:
FS SIC Code:
SIC DS:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Comments:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

EPA Id:

FSId:

Tax Reg Nbr:

Business Type:

Fed Waste Code Desc:
State Waste Code Desc:
Mail Name:

Mail Linel:

Mail Line2:

Mail City,St,Zip:

Mail Country:

Legal Org Name:

Legal Person First Name:
Legal Person Middle Init:
Legal Person Last Name:
Legal Linel:

Legal Line2:

Legal City,St,Zip:

Legal Country:

Legal Phone Nbr:

Legal Effective Date:
Legal Organization Type:
Land Org Name:

Land Person First Name:
Land Person Middle Init:
Land Person Last Name:

LUST

A
08/07/1989
Not reported
Not reported
7216

Drycleaning Plants, Except Rug Cleaning

TOXICS

Not reported

47.640080845
-122.30181861

Not reported

CIRCLE K STA 1461
2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported
2322

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

Land Linel:

Land Line2:

Land City,St,Zip:

Land Country:

Land Phone Nbr:

Land Organization Type:
Operator Org Name:

Operator Person First Name:

Operator Person Middle Init:

Operator Person Last Name:

Operator Linel:
Operator Line2:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Country:
Operator Phone Nbr:
Operator Effective Date:

Operator Organization Type:

Site Contact First Name:
Site Contact Middle Init:
Site Contact Last Name:
Site Contact Linel:

Site Contact Line2:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone Nbr:
Site Contact Email:

Form Contact First Name:
Form Contact Middle Init:
Form Contact Last Name:
Form Contact Linel:
Form Contact Line2:
Form Contact City,St,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone Nbr:
Form Contact Email:

Gen Status Cd:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transports Own Waste:
Transports Others Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Pbr:

Thg:

Mixed Radioactive:
Importer:

Tsdr Facility:

Immediate Recycler:

Gen Dang Fuel:

Gen Market To Burner:
Gen Other Marketers:
Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:
Furnace Burner:

Smelter Deferral:

Small Qty Exemption:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

UW Thermostats Gen:
UW Mercury Gen:

UW Lamps Gen:

UW Battery Accum:

UW Thermostats Accum:
UW Mercury Accum:

UW Lamps Accum:

UW Destination Facility:
Off Spec Utility Boiler:
Off Spec Industry Boiler:
Off Spec Furnace:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Rerefiner:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: Not reported
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

ECO Int Type Code:
Status Code:
Start Date:

End Date:
NAICS DS:
Program Name:
FS SIC Code:
SIC DS:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Comments:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

EPA Id:

FS Id:

Tax Reg Nbr:

Business Type:

Fed Waste Code Desc:
State Waste Code Desc:
Mail Name:

Mail Linel:

Mail Line2:

Mail City,St,Zip:

Mail Country:

Legal Org Name:

Legal Person First Name:
Legal Person Middle Init:
Legal Person Last Name:
Legal Linel:

Legal Line2:

Legal City,St,Zip:

Legal Country:

Legal Phone Nbr:

Legal Effective Date:
Legal Organization Type:
Land Org Name:

SCS

A
01/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
7216

Drycleaning Plants, Except Rug Cleaning

TOXICS

Not reported

47.640080845
-122.30181861

Not reported

CIRCLE K STA 1461
2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported
2322

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

Land Person First Name:
Land Person Middle Init:
Land Person Last Name:
Land Linel:

Land Line2:

Land City,St,Zip:

Land Country:

Land Phone Nbr:

Land Organization Type:
Operator Org Name:

Operator Person First Name:

Operator Person Middle Init:

Operator Person Last Name:

Operator Linel:
Operator Line2:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Country:
Operator Phone Nbr:
Operator Effective Date:

Operator Organization Type:

Site Contact First Name:
Site Contact Middle Init:
Site Contact Last Name:
Site Contact Linel:

Site Contact Line2:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone Nbr:
Site Contact Email:

Form Contact First Name:
Form Contact Middle Init:
Form Contact Last Name:
Form Contact Linel:
Form Contact Line2:
Form Contact City,St,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone Nbr:
Form Contact Email:

Gen Status Cd:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transports Own Waste:
Transports Others Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Pbr:

Thg:

Mixed Radioactive:
Importer:

Tsdr Facility:

Immediate Recycler:

Gen Dang Fuel:

Gen Market To Burner:
Gen Other Marketers:
Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

Furnace Burner:

Smelter Deferral:

Small Qty Exemption:
Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

UW Thermostats Gen:
UW Mercury Gen:

UW Lamps Gen:

UW Battery Accum:

UW Thermostats Accum:
UW Mercury Accum:

UW Lamps Accum:

UW Destination Facility:
Off Spec Utility Boiler:
Off Spec Industry Boiler:
Off Spec Furnace:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Rerefiner:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: Not reported

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

ECO Int Type Code: UST

Status Code: A

Start Date: 01/01/1968

End Date: Not reported

NAICS DS: Not reported

Program Name: 7216

FS SIC Code: Drycleaning Plants, Except Rug Cleaning
SIC DS: TOXICS

Latitude: 47.640080845

Longitude: -122.30181861

Comments:

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

EPA I

FSId:

Facility ID:

NAICS Code:

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code Desc:

TAX REG NBR:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL LINE1:

MAIL LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:

Not reported

Not reported

JAYS DRYCLEANERS
2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA
WAD988515458
14935

14935

81232

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

LEGAL LINEZ1:

LEGAL LINE2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINE1:

LAND LINE2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:

OPERATOR LINEL1:
OPERATOR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1L:

SITE CONTACT LINEZ2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:

FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

PBR:

TBG:

MIXED RADIOACTIVE:
IMPORTER:

TSDR FACILITY:

IMMEDIATE RECYCLER:
GEN DANG FUEL:

GEN MARKET TO BURNER:
GEN OTHER MARKETERS:
UTILITY BOILER BURNER:
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER:
FURNACE BURNER:
SMELTER DEFERRAL:
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

UW THERMOSTATS GEN:
UW MERCURY GEN:

UW LAMPS GEN:

UW BATTERY ACCUM:

UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM:
UW MERCURY ACCUM:

UW LAMPS ACCUM:

UW DESTINATION FACILITY:
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER:

OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER:

OFF SPEC FURNACE:
USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:  Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS: Not reported

ECO Int Type Code:
Status Code:
Start Date:

End Date:
NAICS DS:
Program Name:
FS SIC Code:
SIC DS:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Comments:
Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
EPA I

FS Id:

Facility ID:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

JAYS DRYCLEANERS
2350 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
Not reported
75445881

75445881

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

NAICS Code:

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code Desc:

TAX REG NBR:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL LINE1:

MAIL LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINE1:

LEGAL LINE2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINEZ1:

LAND LINEZ2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:

OPERATOR LINE1:
OPERATOR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1:

SITE CONTACT LINE2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued)

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

PBR:

TBG:

MIXED RADIOACTIVE:
IMPORTER:

TSDR FACILITY:

IMMEDIATE RECYCLER:
GEN DANG FUEL:

GEN MARKET TO BURNER:
GEN OTHER MARKETERS:
UTILITY BOILER BURNER:
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER:
FURNACE BURNER:
SMELTER DEFERRAL:
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

UW THERMOSTATS GEN:
UW MERCURY GEN:

UW LAMPS GEN:

UW BATTERY ACCUM:

UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM:
UW MERCURY ACCUM:

UW LAMPS ACCUM:

UW DESTINATION FACILITY:
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER:
OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER:
OFF SPEC FURNACE:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS:

ECO Int Type Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HWG

Not reported
Not reported

1000838748
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JAYS DRYCLEANERS (Continued) 1000838748
Status Code: |
Start Date: 12/11/1992
End Date: 12/31/1994
NAICS DS: Not reported
Program Name: 7216
FS SIC Code: Drycleaning Plants, Except Rug Cleaning
SIC DS: HAZWASTE
Latitude: 47.639968916
Longitude: -122.30179542
Comments: Not reported
A6 MONTLAKE CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009339382
WSsSW 2315 E 24TH AVE N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.004 mi.
23 ft. Site 6 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
74 ft. 1966 MONTLAKE CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
1970 MONTLAKE CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
1975 MONTLAKE CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
1980 MONTLAKE CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
1986 MONTLAKE CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
1990 MONTLAKE CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
A7 MONTLAKE CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009339378
WSW 2315 24TH AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.005 mi.
26 ft. Site 7 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
74 ft. 1960 MONTLAKE CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS

1986 MONTLAKE CLEANERS
1987 MONTLAKE CLEANERS
1988 MONTLAKE CLEANERS
1989 MONTLAKE CLEANERS
1990 MONTLAKE CLEANERS
1991 MONTLAKE CLEANERS
1992 MONTLAKE CLEANERS
1993 MONTLAKE CLEANERS
1994 MONTLAKE CLEANERS
1995 MONTLAKE CLEANERS

Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A8 FUKUI WM EDR Hist Cleaner 1009339349
SW 2310 24TH AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.005 mi.
28 ft. Site 8 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
75 ft. 1935 FUKUIWIN O CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1940 FUKUI WM CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1944 MONTLAKE CLEANERS CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1951 MONTLAKE CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
1955 MONTLAKE CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
A9 MONTLAKE SERVICE STATION AV N AND EDR Hist Auto 1009364560
SW 24TH AVE & E LYNN N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.008 mi.
44 ft. Site 9 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
76 ft. 1930 MONTLAKE SERVICE STATION AV N A GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
A10 MONTLAKE SERVICE CENTER EDR Hist Auto 1009364013
North 2401 E MCGRAW ST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.012 mi.
62 ft. Site 10 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
67 ft. 1960 MONTLAKE SERVICE CENTER GASOLINE STATIONS
1966 MONTLAKE SERVICE CENTER GASOLINE STATIONS
1970 MONTLAKE ENCO GASOLINE STATIONS
All MONTLAKE CLEANERS CSCSL S117724254
NW 2311 2313 2315 24TH AVE E ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112 SPILLS
0.018 mi. DRYCLEANERS
96 ft. Site 11 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Name: MONTLAKE CLEANERS
Actual: Address: 2311 2313 2315 24TH AVE E
69 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 14643
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.639938313138 /-122.30236
Clean Up Siteid: 12574
Site Status: Cleanup Started

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:
Site Rank:

Halogenated Solvents
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE CLEANERS (Continued)

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Region:

Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:
Site Rank:

True

True

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Suspected

Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels

Not reported

Northwest

MONTLAKE CLEANERS

2311 2313 2315 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

14643

Northwest

47.639938313138 / -122.30236
12574

Cleanup Started

Other Non-Halogenated Organics
Not reported

Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

True

True

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MONTLAKE CLEANERS

14643

119475

A
VOLCLNST
TOXICS
ISIS

Montlake Cleaners

NW3058

S117724254

2016-04-01 00:00:00
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
47.639933157999998
-122.302337432

112023

A

SCS

TOXICS

ISIS

Montlake Cleaners
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE CLEANERS (Continued)

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS ERTS:
Facility Site ID:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Program Name:
Incident ID:
Incident Status:
Incident Date:
Initial Report Activity Name:
Initial Report Cause Category:
Initial Report Cause Name:
Initial Report Medium Name:
Initial Report Medium Category:
Initial Report Source Name:
Initial Report Source Category:
Initial Report Substance Name:
Initial Report Substance Category:
Initial Report Substance Quantity:
Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure:
Potentially Responsible Party First Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Organization:
External Reference Number:

Latitude:
Longitude:

DRYCLEANERS:
Name: MONTLAKE
Address: 231123132
City,State, Zip:
EPA Id: Not reported
FS Id: 14643
Tax Reg Nbr: Not reported

Business Type:
Fed Waste Code Desc:
State Waste Code Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Mail Name: Not reported
Mail Linel: Not reported
Mail Line2: Not reported
Mail City,St,Zip: Not reported
Mail Country: Not reported

Legal Org Name:

Legal Person First Name:
Legal Person Middle Init:
Legal Person Last Name:
Legal Linel:

Legal Line2:

Legal City,St,Zip:

Legal Country:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2014-11-10 00:00:00
State Cleanup Site
47.639933157999998
-122.302337432

Not reported

MONTLAKE CLEANERS
2311 2313 2315 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
Toxics Cleanup

645448

Historic

10/31/2013

Routine/Normal operations
Accident

Other

Groundwater

Water

Commercial/Industrial facility
Facility

Other

Chemical

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MONTLAKE INVESTMENT LLC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CLEANERS
315 24THAVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

S117724254
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE CLEANERS (Continued)

Legal Phone Nbr:

Legal Effective Date:
Legal Organization Type:
Land Org Name:

Land Person First Name:
Land Person Middle Init:
Land Person Last Name:
Land Linel:

Land Line2:

Land City,St,Zip:

Land Country:

Land Phone Nbr:

Land Organization Type:
Operator Org Name:

Operator Person First Name:

Operator Person Middle Init:

Operator Person Last Name:

Operator Linel:
Operator Line2:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Country:
Operator Phone Nbr:
Operator Effective Date:

Operator Organization Type:

Site Contact First Name:
Site Contact Middle Init:
Site Contact Last Name:
Site Contact Linel:

Site Contact Line2:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone Nbr:
Site Contact Email:

Form Contact First Name:
Form Contact Middle Init:
Form Contact Last Name:
Form Contact Linel:
Form Contact Line2:
Form Contact City,St,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone Nbr:
Form Contact Email:

Gen Status Cd:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transports Own Waste:
Transports Others Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Pbr:

Thg:

Mixed Radioactive:
Importer:

Tsdr Facility:

Immediate Recycler:

Gen Dang Fuel:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S117724254
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MONTLAKE CLEANERS (Continued) S117724254
Gen Market To Burner: Not reported
Gen Other Marketers: Not reported
Utility Boiler Burner: Not reported
Industry Boiler Burner: Not reported
Furnace Burner: Not reported
Smelter Deferral: Not reported
Small Qty Exemption: Not reported
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: Not reported
UW Thermostats Gen: Not reported
UW Mercury Gen: Not reported
UW Lamps Gen: Not reported
UW Battery Accum: Not reported
UW Thermostats Accum: Not reported
UW Mercury Accum: Not reported
UW Lamps Accum: Not reported
UW Destination Facility: Not reported
Off Spec Utility Boiler: Not reported
Off Spec Industry Boiler: Not reported
Off Spec Furnace: Not reported
Used Oil Transporter: Not reported
Used Oil Transfer Facility: Not reported
Used Oil Processor: Not reported
Used Oil Rerefiner: Not reported
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: Not reported
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: Not reported
ECO Int Type Code: SCS
Status Code: A
Start Date: 11/10/2014
End Date: Not reported
NAICS DS: Drycleaning and Laundry Services
Program Name: Not reported
FS SIC Code: Not reported
SIC DS: TOXICS
Latitude: 47.639938313
Longitude: -122.30236
Comments: Not reported
Al12 MONTLAKE CLEANERS VCP  S124432655
NW 2311 2313 2315 24TH AVE E N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112
0.018 mi.
96 ft. Site 12 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: VCP:
Lower Name: MONTLAKE CLEANERS
Actual: Address: 2311 2313 2315 24TH AVE E
69 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98112
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 14643
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Past VCP: TRUE
Current VCP: TRUE
NFA Type: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Date NFA: SEATTLE, WA 98112
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MONTLAKE CLEANERS (Continued) S124432655
Rank: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Cleanup Siteid: 12574
Contaminant Nametalogenated Solvents
Soil: Suspected
Name: MONTLAKE CLEANERS
Address: 2311 2313 2315 24TH AVE E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98112
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 14643
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Past VCP: TRUE
Current VCP: TRUE
NFA Type: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Date NFA: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Rank: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Cleanup Siteid: 12574
Contaminant Nam@ther Non-Halogenated Organics
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
A13 MASON APARTMENTS CSCSL  S117365742
South 2401 ELYNN ST ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112 SPILLS
0.019 mi. PTAP
98 ft. Site 13 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: CSCsSL:
Higher Name: MASON APARTMENTS
Actual: Address: 2401 ELYNN ST
72 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 7909
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.63929 /-122.30167
Clean Up Siteid: 12517
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Contaminant Name: Benzene

Alternate Site Names: TEXACO

Site Rank:

Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 E LYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

Northwest

47.63929 /-122.30167
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MASON APARTMENTS (Continued) S117365742

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

12517

Awaiting Cleanup
Lead

TEXACO

Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

Northwest

47.63929 /-122.30167
12517

Awaiting Cleanup
Non-Halogenated Solvents
TEXACO

Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

Northwest

47.63929 /-122.30167
12517

Awaiting Cleanup
Petroleum-Diesel
TEXACO

Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:
Sediment:

Air:

Not reported
Not reported
Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported
Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MASON APARTMENTS (Continued) S117365742

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported
Pollution Liability Ins Agcy

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

Northwest

47.63929 / -122.30167
12517

Awaiting Cleanup
Petroleum-Gasoline
TEXACO

Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

Northwest

47.63929 /-122.30167
12517

Awaiting Cleanup
Petroleum-Other
TEXACO

Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Not reported

Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy

MASON APARTMENTS

2401 ELYNN ST

SEATTLE, WA 98112

7909

Northwest

47.63929 /-122.30167

12517

Awaiting Cleanup

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons
TEXACO
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MASON APARTMENTS (Continued) S117365742

Site Rank:

Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS:

Not reported
Not reported
Suspected

Not reported
Suspected

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy

MASON APARTMENTS

7909

111076

A

LUST

TOXICS

ISIS

Mason Apartments
620185

2014-10-22 00:00:00
LUST Facility
47.639285461999997
-122.30166642099999

132573

A

INDPNDNT

TOXICS

ISIS

Mason Apartments
Not reported
2019-08-28 00:00:00
Independent Cleanup
47.639285461999997
-122.30166642099999

111051

A

USsT

TOXICS

UST

Mason Apartments
620185

2014-10-22 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
47.639285461999997
-122.30166642099999
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MASON APARTMENTS (Continued)

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Medium:

Material Desc:
Material Qty:
Material Units:

Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:
Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Source Type:
Source:

Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Contact:
Cause:

Cause Type:

Resp Party Name:
Medium Type:
Contributing Factors:

SPILLS ERTS:

Facility Site ID:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Program Name:

Incident ID:

Incident Status:

Incident Date:

Initial Report Activity Name:

Initial Report Cause Category:
Initial Report Cause Name:

Initial Report Medium Name:
Initial Report Medium Category:
Initial Report Source Name:

Initial Report Source Category:
Initial Report Substance Name:
Initial Report Substance Category:
Initial Report Substance Quantity:

S117365742

SEATTLE HOUSING AUTHORITY
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA
651998

GROUND WATER
PETROLEUM - GASOLINE
Not reported

Not reported
10/02/2014

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA
Toxics Cleanup
651998

Historic
10/02/2014
Unknown

Human error
Unknown
Groundwater
Water
Aboveground storage tank
Tank

Gasoline

Qil

Not reported

Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party First Name: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party Organization:SEATTLE HOUSING AUTHORITY

External Reference Number:
Latitude:
Longitude:

PTAP:

Name:
Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 EAST LYNN STREET
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MASON APARTMENTS (Continued) S117365742
City,State,Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Site ID: PNW165
FSID Number: 7909
Entry Date: 08/28/2019
Status: In Progress
Al4 MASON APARTMENTS LUST U004226485
South 2401 ELYNN ST UST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112
0.019 mi.
98 ft. Site 14 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: MASON APARTMENTS
Actual: Address: 2401 ELYNN ST
72 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 7909
Lust Status Type: LUST - Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 12517
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland
Process Type: No Process
Cleanup Unit Name: TEXACO
Response Section: Pollution Liability Ins Agcy
Release Date: 10/02/2014
Lust Date: 09/09/2019
Region: Northwest
Lust ID: 6872
UST ID: 620185

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Petroleum-Diesel
Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.63929 /-122.30167

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

LUST - Cleanup Started
12517

Upland

No Process

TEXACO

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy
10/02/2014

09/09/2019

Northwest

6872

620185
Petroleum-Gasoline
Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MASON APARTMENTS (Continued) u004226485

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:

Not reported
47.63929 /-122.30167

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

LUST - Cleanup Started
12517

Upland

No Process

TEXACO

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy
10/02/2014

09/09/2019

Northwest

6872

620185

Non-Halogenated Solvents
Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.63929 / -122.30167

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

LUST - Cleanup Started
12517

Upland

No Process

TEXACO

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy
10/02/2014

09/09/2019

Northwest

6872

620185

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons
Suspected

Not reported

Suspected

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.63929 /-122.30167

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

LUST - Cleanup Started
12517
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MASON APARTMENTS (Continued)

Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Upland

No Process

TEXACO

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy
10/02/2014

09/09/2019

Northwest

6872

620185

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.63929 /-122.30167

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

LUST - Cleanup Started
12517

Upland

No Process

TEXACO

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy
10/02/2014

09/09/2019

Northwest

6872

620185
Petroleum-Other

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.63929 / -122.30167

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE, WA 98112
7909

LUST - Cleanup Started
12517

Upland

No Process

TEXACO

Pollution Liability Ins Agcy
10/02/2014

09/09/2019

Northwest

6872

620185

u004226485
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MASON APARTMENTS (Continued)

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Lat/Long:

UST:

Name:

Address:

City:

Zip:

Facility ID:

Site Id:

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Lead

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Not reported
Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
47.63929 /-122.30167

MASON APARTMENTS
2401 ELYNN ST
SEATTLE

98112

7909

620185

47.63929

-122.30167

1

Not reported
Unknown
12/26/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

Not reported
Northwest

No

500

Not reported

Not reported

1

Leaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
500

u004226485
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A15 CLERBERG MONTLAKE SERVICE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1009362968
SSW 2220 24TH AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.023 mi.
123 ft. Site 15 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
78 ft. 1940 MONTLAKE SERVICE STATION GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1944 CHERBERG STEPH P GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1951 MONTLAKE CHERBERG SERVICE STATI GASOLINE STATIONS
1955 CHERBERG MONTLAKE SERVICE STATI GAS STATIONS
1955 RUNDLE AUTO REPAIR AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1960 CLERBERG MONTLAKE SERVICE STATI GASOLINE STATIONS
1960 RUNDLE AND SON AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
A16 SID AND AL S SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1009362740
SSW 2202 24TH AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.027 mi.
142 ft. Site 16 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
78 ft. 1951 MONTLAKE MOBIL SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
1955 SID AND AL S SERVICE GAS STATIONS
Al7 BARRETT CY MART EDR Hist Auto 1009362685
SSW 2200 24TH AVE N N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.027 mi.
144 ft. Site 17 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
78 ft. 1940 MONTLAKE GILMORE SERVICE GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1944 GILMORE SERVICE STATION GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1960 BARRETT CY MART GASOLINE STATIONS
1969 MONTLAKE MOBILE SERVICENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1970 MONTLAKE MOBILE SERVICENTER Gasoline Service Stations
A18 CHERBERG MONTLAKE SERVICE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1009362967
SSW 2220 24TH AVE E N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.030 mi.
156 ft. Site 18 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
76 ft. 1966 CHERBERG MONTLAKE SERVICE STATI GASOLINE STATIONS
1969 CHERBERGS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1970 CHERBERGS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1971 CHERBERGS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHERBERG MONTLAKE SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1009362967
1972 CHERBERGS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1973 SPRINGERS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1974 SPRINGERS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1975 SPRINGERS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1976 SPRINGERS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1977 SPRINGERS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1978 SPRINGERS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1979 SPRINGERS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1983 SPRINGERS MONTLAKE SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
A19 MOBIL STATION 99-MPB CSCSL U003795433
South 2200 24TH AVE E LUST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112 UST
0.036 mi. INST CONTROL
191 ft. Site 19 of 24 in cluster A ALLSITES
. MANIFEST
Relative:
Higher CSCsL:
Actual: Name: MOBIL 99MPB
76 ft. Address: 2200 24TH AVE E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 24792884
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.638955699964 / -122.3015595631
Clean Up Siteid: 5757
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Contaminant Name: Benzene

Alternate Site Names:

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION
99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB

Site Rank: Not reported
Has Institutional Control:True
Past VCP: True
Current VCP: Not reported

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Soil: Remediated-Below
Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest

Name: MOBIL 99MPB
Address: 2200 24TH AVE E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 24792884

Region: Northwest

Lat/Long: 47.638955699964 / -122.3015595631
Clean Up Siteid: 5757

Site Status: Cleanup Started
Contaminant Name: Lead

Alternate Site Names:

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION
99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB

Site Rank: Not reported
Has Institutional Control:True
Past VCP: True
Current VCP: Not reported

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Remediated-Below
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued) U003795433

Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility ID:

Region:

Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:

Site Status:
Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

24792884

Northwest

47.638955699964 / -122.3015595631
5757

Cleanup Started

Metals - Other

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION
99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:True

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Facility ID:

Region:

Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:

Site Status:
Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

24792884

Northwest

47.638955699964 / -122.3015595631
5757

Cleanup Started

Metals Priority Pollutants

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION
99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:True

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:

True

Not reported
Remediated-Below
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
24792884

Northwest
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued) U003795433

Lat/Long:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

47.638955699964 / -122.3015595631

5757

Cleanup Started

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION
99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB

Not reported

Has Institutional Control:True

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

Not reported

Remediated-Below

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

24792884

Northwest

47.638955699964 / -122.3015595631
5757

Cleanup Started

Non-Halogenated Solvents

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION
99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:True

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

Not reported
Remediated-Below
Not reported
Remediated-Below
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

24792884

Northwest

47.638955699964 / -122.3015595631
5757

Cleanup Started

Petroleum-Diesel

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION
99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:True

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:

True
Not reported
Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued)

Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

24792884

Northwest

47.638955699964 / -122.3015595631
5757

Cleanup Started

Petroleum-Gasoline

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION
99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:True

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

Not reported

Remediated-Below

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

24792884

Northwest

47.638955699964 / -122.3015595631
5757

Cleanup Started

Petroleum-Other

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION
99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:True

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

LUST:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

True

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Remediated-Below

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MOBIL 99MPB
2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

U003795433
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued)

Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

24792884

LUST - NFA

5757

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program

U003795433

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION

99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB
Northwest

01/21/1997

07/29/2019

Northwest

4405

403305

Metals Priority Pollutants
Remediated-Below

Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6389556 / -122.30155

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
24792884

LUST - NFA

5757

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION

99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB
Northwest

01/21/1997

07/29/2019

Northwest

4405

403305

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether
Remediated-Below

Not reported
Remediated-Below

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6389556 / -122.30155

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
24792884

LUST - NFA

5757

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION

99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued)

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Northwest
01/21/1997
07/29/2019
Northwest

4405

403305

Lead
Remediated-Below
Not reported
Remediated-Below
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
47.6389556 / -122.30155

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
24792884

LUST - NFA

5757

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program

U003795433

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION

99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB

Northwest
01/21/1997
07/29/2019
Northwest

4405

403305
Petroleum-Diesel
Remediated-Below
Not reported
Remediated-Below
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
47.6389556 / -122.30155

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
24792884

LUST - NFA

5757

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION

99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB

Northwest
01/21/1997
07/29/2019
Northwest

4405

403305
Petroleum-Gasoline
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued)

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Remediated-Below

Not reported
Remediated-Below

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6389556 / -122.30155

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
24792884

LUST - NFA

5757

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program

U003795433

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION

99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB

Northwest

01/21/1997

07/29/2019

Northwest

4405

403305
Non-Halogenated Solvents
Remediated-Below

Not reported
Remediated-Below

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6389556 / -122.30155

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
24792884

LUST - NFA

5757

Upland

Voluntary Cleanup Program

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION

99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB

Northwest
01/21/1997
07/29/2019
Northwest

4405

403305
Petroleum-Other
Remediated-Below
Not reported
Remediated-Below
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
47.6389556 / -122.30155
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued) U003795433
Name: MOBIL 99MPB
Address: 2200 24TH AVE E
City, State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 24792884
Lust Status Type: LUST - NFA
Cleanup Site ID: 5757
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Soil: Remediated-Below

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Lat/Long: 47.6389556 / -122.30155
UST:

Name: MOBIL STATION 99-MPB

Address: 2200 24TH AVE E

City: SEATTLE

Zip: 98112

Facility ID: 24792884

Site Id: 403305

Process Type:
Cleanup Unit Name:

Voluntary Cleanup Program
Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION
99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB

Response Section: Northwest
Release Date: 01/21/1997
Lust Date: 07/29/2019
Region: Northwest
Lust ID: 4405

UST ID: 403305
Contaminant Name: Benzene

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Remediated-Below
Not reported

47.6389556999642
-122.301559563102

1

Not reported
Removed
06/19/2001
01/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued)

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB
2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE

98112

2

Not reported
Removed
06/19/2001
01/01/1900
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB
2200 24TH AVE E

U003795433
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued) U003795433
City: SEATTLE
Zip: 98112
Tank Name: 3
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status Date: 06/19/2001
Tank Install Date: 01/01/1900

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB
2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE

98112

4
Not reported
Removed
06/19/2001
01/01/1964
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued) U003795433
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Manifold: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Region: Northwest
Is Active: No

Actual Capacity: Not reported
Pipe Install Date: Not reported
Turbine Sump Construction: Not reported
Compart Number: 0

Stored Substance: Not reported
Used Substance: Not reported
Compart Capacity: Not reported

INST CONTROL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Site ID:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Instrument Type:
NFA Date:

County Filing # For Individual IC Doc:

Filing Date Of Individual IC Doc:
Education Programs:
Maintenance Requirements:
Restrictive Signage:

Soil Restriction:

Alternate Site Names:

Surface Water Restriction:

Site Status:

Swimming Restriction:

Tax Parcel Number:

Control Active:

CSID:

Region:

Responsible Unit:

Restrict Shellfish/Finfish Harvesting:

Prohibit Removal/Alteration of Buildings:

Prohibit New Building Construction:
Control Stormwater:

Control Vapor/Gas:

Restrict Sediment Cap Disturbance:
Maintain/Protect Monitoring System:
Other:

Restrict Land Use:

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
24792884
47.6389557
-122.30155956
Environmental Covenant
Not reported
2.0190628e+013
06/28/2019

False

True

False

True

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property,Mobil 99MPB Property NFA,MOBIL STATION

99-MPB,MOBIL STATION 99MPB
False

Cleanup Started

False

712100035; 8712100040
True

5757

Northwest

Northwest

False

True

True

False

True

False

False

False

True
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued)

Media Restrictions:
Restrict All Ground Water Use:

Groundwater; Soil
True

Prohibit Domestic Ground Water Well Installation: False

Prohibit All Soil Disturbance:

Access Barrier:

ALLSITES:

Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

True
False

MOBIL STATION 99MPB
24792884

34105

|

UST

TOXICS

UST

Not reported

403305

1996-10-17 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
47.638950260999998
-122.301533382

106823

|

VOLCLNST

TOXICS

ISIS

Mobil 99MPB Property NFA
NwW2812

2013-12-23 00:00:00
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
47.638950260999998
-122.301533382

34109

|

HWOTHER

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation 99MPB
WAHO000031134

2007-12-31 00:00:00

Haz Waste Management Acti
47.638950260999998
-122.301533382

34108

|

VOLCLNST

TOXICS

ISIS

MOBIL STATION 99MPB
NW1857

2007-11-26 00:00:00

U003795433
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued)

Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

WA MANIFEST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Address 2:
Facility ID:
EPA ID:
NAICS:
State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:
Data Year:
Permit by Rule:

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
47.638950260999998
-122.301533382

34106

|

LUST

TOXICS

ISIS

Mobil 99MPB Property NFA
403305

1997-01-21 00:00:00
LUST Facility
47.638950260999998
-122.301533382

133146

A

SCS

TOXICS

ISIS

Mobil 99MPB Off-Property
Not reported
2019-07-29 00:00:00
State Cleanup Site
47.638950260999998
-122.301533382

34107

|

HWG

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Not reported
WAH000031134
2007-05-18 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
47.638950260999998
-122.301533382

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB
2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112-3050

Not reported

24792884

WAH000031134

447110

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2011
False

U003795433
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued)

Mailing Address 2:

Not reported

Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed Radioactive Waste: False
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409011614

Former Service Station

JD2 Environmental

800 E. Washington St

West Chester, PA 19380
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000

12/01/1999

Community Birth and Health LLC
Private

Not reported

2200 24th Ave E

Seattle, WA 98112
(206)720-0511

Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000

12/01/1999

Jimmy J Street

14950 Heathrow Forest Pkwy
Houston, TX 77032
(281)654-8425
jimmy.j.street@exxonmobil.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

U003795433
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99-MPB (Continued) U003795433
UW Battery Gen: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Site Contact Address 2: Office PO31D
SIC Code: Not reported
CRK Number: Not reported
Active: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
EHS: Not reported
EHS CAS Number: Not reported
EHS Name: Not reported
A20 MOBIL STATION 99MPB FINDS 1007073860
South 2200 24TH AVE E MANIFEST N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112
0.036 mi.
191 ft. Site 20 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: FINDS:
Higher Registry ID: 110015504961
Actual:
76 ft. Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

WA MANIFEST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Address 2:

Facility ID: 24792884
EPA ID: WAH000031134
NAICS: 447110
State Waste Code Desc: Not reported
Federal Waste Code Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2017

Permit by Rule: False
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed Radioactive Waste: False
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4qt4TWq0RtDS2METAEWBJ9640ULRKJ3m5Dp4S2U2BLMpREuY3dzAiqELQ392BpqJ8zAgo6iA4gN20cUU5L4s2RcK9pJKn4b2qMzt5E2RuTkLWFw8Gc0QuRz.2lWD6wSDg4y.MCSEou3hwAuzEjU9VPB4PJJ44cw6qJ4JB4WWUHvLzO4xrqJwtMe3B3TLcWbw2e60STRvp842D4oSikAEXMJjEZC8p6A7MEBr7lwBwbJAM3K06oV4ZR4gJU4GLZ.ApXK39JfQ1d5mDV59F45cpt54psuUy294U7S46Iq.stFS3j5TG8Wdx2oy0knRx43xODqDSZv2F3MBaEt52ifALuE3i9qwBRgJfx2nl6kU4w89zbURULDr5mKKdnJ38AoDmS.5Hb8TvpTj4qO2ru2NeUwE2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4qt4TWq0RtDS2METAEWBJ9640ULRKJ3m5Dp4S2U2BLMpREuY3dzAiqELQ392BpqJ8zAgo6iA4gN20cUU5L4s2RcK9pJKn4b2qMzt5E2RuTkLWFw8Gc0QuRz.2lWD6wSDg4y.MCSEou3hwAuzEjU9VPB4PJJ44cw6qJ4JB4WWUHvLzO4xrqJwtMe3B3TLcWbw2e60STRvp842D4oSikAEXMJjEZC8p6A7MEBr7lwBwbJAM3K06oV4ZR4gJU4GLZ.ApXK39JfQ1d5mDV59F45cpt54psuUy294U7S46Iq.stFS3j5TG8Wdx2oy0knRx43xODqDSZv2F3MBaEt52ifALuE3i9qwBRgJfx2nl6kU4w89zbURULDr5mKKdnJ38AoDmS.5Hb8TvpTj4qO2ru2NeUwE2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015504961

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued) 1007073860
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State, Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409011614

Former Service Station
EMES c/o JD2 Environmental
800 E. Washington St

West Chester, PA 19380
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

5959 Las Colinas Boulevard
Not reported

Irving, TX 75039-4202

(972) 444-1000

12/01/1999

2200 Boston LLC

Private

Dr. Paul Joos

15215 SE 272nd Street, Suite 2
Kent, WA 98042-9918

(253) 631-8000

Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

5959 Las Colinas Boulevard
Not reported

Irving, TX 75039-4202

(972) 444-1000

12/01/1999

Jennifer C Sedlachek
ExxonMobil Environmental Svcs
Oakland, CA 94611
(925)787-4718
jennifer.c.sedlachek@exxonmobil.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued)

Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:
Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:
EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
Utility Boiler Burner:

Industry Boiler Burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter Defferal:

Universal Waste:

Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Legal Organization Name:

Legal Organization Type:

Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:

Legal Phone Number:

Legal Effective Date:

Land Organization Name:

Land Organization Type:

Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:

Not reported

4096 Piedmont Avenue #194
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB
2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported

24792884

WAH000031134

447110

Not reported

Not reported

2016

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409011614

Former Service Station
EMES c/o JD2 Environmental
800 E. Washington St

West Chester, PA 19380
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

5959 Las Colinas Boulevard
Not reported

Irving, TX 75039-4202
(972) 444-1000

12/01/1999

2200 Boston LLC

Private

Dr. Paul Joos

15215 SE 272nd Street, Suite 2
Kent, WA 98042-9918

(253) 631-8000

1007073860
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued)

Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:

Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:

Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:

Monthly Generation:

Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:

Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:

Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Not reported

Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

5959 Las Colinas Boulevard
Not reported

Irving, TX 75039-4202

(972) 444-1000

12/01/1999

Jennifer C Sedlachek
ExxonMobil Environmental Svcs
Oakland, CA 94611
(925)787-4718
jennifer.c.sedlachek@exxonmobil.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

4096 Piedmont Avenue #194
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB
2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported

24792884

WAH000031134

447110

Not reported

Not reported
2015
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False

1007073860
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued) 1007073860
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409011614

Former Service Station
EMES c/o JD2 Environmental
800 E. Washington St

West Chester, PA 19380
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

5959 Las Colinas Boulevard
Not reported

Irving, TX 75039-4202
(972) 444-1000

12/01/1999

2200 Boston LLC

Private

Dr. Paul Joos

15215 SE 272nd Street, Suite 2
Kent, WA 98042-9918

(253) 631-8000

Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

5959 Las Colinas Boulevard
Not reported

Irving, TX 75039-4202
(972) 444-1000

12/01/1999

Jimmy J Street

22777 Springwoods Village
Spring, TX 77389

(832) 624-6081
jimmy.j.street@exxonmobil.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued)

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
Utility Boiler Burner:

Industry Boiler Burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter Defferal:

Universal Waste:

Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Legal Organization Name:

Legal Organization Type:

Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:

Legal Phone Number:

Legal Effective Date:

Land Organization Name:

Land Organization Type:

Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Not reported

False

Parkway Area: E4.1B.367
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB
2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported

24792884

WAH000031134

447110

Not reported

Not reported

2014

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409011614

Former Service Station
EMES c/o JD2 Environmental
800 E. Washington St
West Chester, PA 19380
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000
12/01/1999

Community Birth and Health LLC
Private

Not reported

2200 24th Ave E
Seattle, WA 98112

TC6865128.2s Page 69

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued)

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:

Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:

1007073860

(206)720-0511

Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000

12/01/1999

Jimmy J Street

22777 Springwoods Village Parkway
Houston, TX 77389

Site Contact Phone Number: 832.624.6081
Site Contact Email: jimmy.j.street@exxonmobil.com
Gen Status Code: XQG

Monthly Generation: False

Batch Generation: False

One Time Generation: False
Transport Own Waste: False
Tranports Other Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False

Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False

Used Oil Transporter: False

Used Oil Transfer Facility: False

Used Oil Processor: False

Used Oil Refiner: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False

Site Contact Address 2:
SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:
Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:
EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:

Area: S2.B2.282
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB
2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
Not reported
24792884
WAH000031134
447110
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
2013
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued)

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:

Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter Defferal:
Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:
Used Oil Refiner:

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409011614

Former Service Station
EMES c/o JD2 Environmental
800 E. Washington St
West Chester, PA 19380
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000
12/01/1999

Community Birth and Health LLC
Private

Not reported

2200 24th Ave E
Seattle, WA 98112
(206)720-0511

Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000
12/01/1999

Jimmy J Street

13401 North Freeway
Houston, TX 77060
(281)654-8425
jimmy.j.street@exxonmobil.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

1007073860
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued) 1007073860

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
Utility Boiler Burner:

Industry Boiler Burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter Defferal:

Universal Waste:

Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Legal Organization Name:

Legal Organization Type:

Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:

Legal Phone Number:

Legal Effective Date:

Land Organization Name:

Land Organization Type:

Land Contact:

Land Address:

Not reported

False

False

Office 117
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB
2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported

24792884

WAH000031134

447110

Not reported

Not reported

2012

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
409011614

Former Service Station
JD2 Environmental
800 E. Washington St
West Chester, PA 19380
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000
12/01/1999
Community Birth and Health LLC
Private

Not reported

2200 24th Ave E
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued)

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:

Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:

Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:

Monthly Generation:

Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:

Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:

Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Address 2:

1007073860

Seattle, WA 98112
(206)720-0511
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd
Not reported
Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000
12/01/1999

Jimmy J Street
14950 Heathrow Forest Pkwy
Houston, TX 77032
(281)654-8425
jimmy.j.street@exxonmobil.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Office PO31D

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB
2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported

Facility ID: 24792884
EPA ID: WAHO000031134
NAICS: 447110
State Waste Code Desc: Not reported
Federal Waste Code Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed Radioactive Waste: False
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued) 1007073860
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State, Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409011614

Former Service Station

JD2 Environmental

800 E. Washington St

West Chester, PA 19380
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000

12/01/1999

Community Birth and Health LLC
Private

Not reported

2200 24th Ave E

Seattle, WA 98112
(206)720-0511

Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000

12/01/1999

Jimmy J Street

14950 Heathrow Forest Pkwy
Houston, TX 77032
(281)654-8425
jimmy.j.street@exxonmobil.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued)

Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
Utility Boiler Burner:

Industry Boiler Burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter Defferal:

Universal Waste:

Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Legal Organization Name:

Legal Organization Type:

Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:

Legal Phone Number:

Legal Effective Date:

Land Organization Name:

Land Organization Type:

Land Contact:

D001,D018

False

False

False

Office PO31D
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB
2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported

24792884

WAH000031134

447110

Not reported

Not reported

2009

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
409011614

Former Service Station
JD2 Environmental
800 E. Washington St
West Chester, PA 19380
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000
12/01/1999
Community Birth and Health LLC
Private

Not reported

1007073860
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued)

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:

Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:

Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:

Monthly Generation:

Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:

Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:

Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Address 2:

Facility ID:

EPA ID:

NAICS:

State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc: D001,D018
Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:

2200 24th Ave E
Seattle, WA 98112
(206)720-0511
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd
Not reported
Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000
12/01/1999

Larry Wells

17001 Northchase Dr
Houston, TX 77060
(281)654-8425
larry.w.wells@exxonmobil.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Rm GSC-GP5-1113
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB
2200 24TH AVE E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported

24792884

WAH000031134

447110

Not reported

Not reported
2008

False

Suite C
False

False

1007073860
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued) 1007073860
Importer of Hazardous Waste: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste: False
Generator Marketing to Burner: False
Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.): False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter Defferal: False

Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:
Legal Phone Number:
Legal Effective Date:
Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:
Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:
Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:
Used Oil Transfer Facility:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

409011614

Former Service Station
JD2 Environmental

882 S. Matlack St

West Chester, PA 19382
Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000
12/01/1999

Community Birth and Health LLC
Private

Not reported

2200 24th Ave E
Seattle, WA 98112
(206)720-0511

Exxon Mobil Oil Corporation
Private

Not reported

3225 Gallows Rd

Not reported

Fairfax, VA 22037
(703)846-3000
12/01/1999

Donna Hymes

882 S. Matlack St

West Chester, PA 19382
(610)430-8151
dhymes@jd2env.com
XQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL STATION 99MPB (Continued) 1007073860
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Refiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Site Contact Address 2: Suite C
SIC Code: Not reported
CRK Number: Not reported
Active: Not reported
CAS Number: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
EHS: Not reported
EHS CAS Number: Not reported
EHS Name: Not reported
A21 MOBIL 99MPB VCP S124433424
South 2200 24TH AVE E N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112
0.036 mi.
191 ft. Site 21 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: VCP:
Higher Name: MOBIL 99MPB
Actual: Address: 2200 24TH AVE E
76 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98112
edr_fenty: KING
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 24792884
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Past VCP: TRUE
Current VCP: Not reported
NFA Type: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Date NFA: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Rank: SEATTLE, WA 98112

Cleanup Siteid: 5757
Contaminant Nam&enzene

Soil: Remediated-Below
Name: MOBIL 99MPB
Address: 2200 24TH AVE E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98112

edr_fenty: KING

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 24792884

VCP Status: Cleanup Started

Past VCP: TRUE

Current VCP: Not reported

NFA Type: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Date NFA: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Rank: SEATTLE, WA 98112

Cleanup Siteid: 5757
Contaminant Naméead
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Name: MOBIL 99MPB
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL 99MPB (Continued)

Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
24792884

Cleanup Started
TRUE

Not reported
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
5757

Contaminant NaméJetals - Other

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

Not reported

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
24792884

Cleanup Started
TRUE

Not reported
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
5757

Contaminant Namé/etals Priority Pollutants

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

Below Cleanup Levels

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
24792884

Cleanup Started
TRUE

Not reported
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
5757

Contaminant Namélethyl tertiary-butyl ether

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

S124433424
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOBIL 99MPB (Continued)

edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

98112

KING

Not reported
24792884

Cleanup Started
TRUE

Not reported
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
5757

Contaminant Naméton-Halogenated Solvents

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

Remediated-Below

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
24792884

Cleanup Started
TRUE

Not reported
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
5757

Contaminant Name@etroleum-Diesel

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
24792884

Cleanup Started
TRUE

Not reported
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
5757

Contaminant Name@etroleum-Gasoline

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

MOBIL 99MPB

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported

S124433424
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL 99MPB (Continued) S124433424
Facility ID: 24792884
VCP Status: Cleanup Started
Past VCP: TRUE
Current VCP: Not reported
NFA Type: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Date NFA: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Rank: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Cleanup Siteid: 5757
Contaminant Name@etroleum-Other
Soil: Remediated-Below
A22 MOBIL MONTLAKE SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1009362684
South 2200 24TH AVE E N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA
0.036 mi.
191 ft. Site 22 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
76 ft. 1966 MOBIL MONTLAKE SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
A23 MOBIL #99 MPB ICR S104485271
South 2200 24TH AVE. E. N/A
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112
0.036 mi.
191 ft. Site 23 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 01/21/97
Actual: Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
76 ft. Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-46

17

Not reported

Not reported

07/17/00

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-28

17

Not reported

Progress Report - May & June 2000

11/01/01
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL #99 MPB (Continued)
Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:

Interim cleanup report

98-43

17

Not reported

Third Quarter Ground Water Monitoring - July 2001

03/05/01

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-43

17

Not reported

Fourth Quarter Ground Water Monitoring - November 2000

01/30/01

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-43

17

Not reported

Third Quarter Ground Water Monitoring - August 2000

08/09/99

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-43

17

Not reported

First Quarter 1999 Ground Water Monitoring

02/18/97

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
94-49

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/21/01

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-37

$104485271
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MOBIL #99 MPB (Continued)

County Code:
Contact:
Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

17
Not reported
Access Agreement to Perform Environmental Activities

04/10/01

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report

98-35

17

Not reported

Monitoring - First Quarter 2001

07/09/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-11

17

Not reported

Not reported

10/04/99

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-18

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/03/99

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-17

17

Not reported

Not reported

05/30/00

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

North Western

Interim cleanup report
98-27

17

Not reported

$104485271

TC6865128.2s Page 83



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL #99 MPB (Continued) S104485271
Report Title: Not reported
Date Ecology Received Report: 05/25/00
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: North Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-27
County Code: 17
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
A24 EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB RCRA NonGen /NLR 1010788321
South 2200 24TH AVE E WAH000031134
<1/8 SEATTLE, WA 98112
0.036 mi.
191 ft. Site 24 of 24 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20200312
Actual: Handler Name: EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB
76 ft. Handler Address: 2200 24TH AVE E
Handler City,State,Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
EPA ID: WAH000031134
Contact Name: JENNIFER SEDLACHEK
Contact Address: EXXONMOBIL E&PS

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:
Universal Waste Indicator:

OAKLAND, CA 94611
925-787-4718

Not reported
JENNIFER.C.SEDLACHEK@EXXONMOBIL.COM
PROJECT MGR, US WEST PROJECT EXECUTION
10

Private

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WA

NWRO

800 E. WASHINGTON ST

WEST CHESTER, PA 19380
EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Biennial: List of Years

Year: 2011

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2009

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2007

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20200407
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

1010788321
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued) 1010788321

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

D001

IGNITABLE WASTE

D018
BENZENE

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD

FAIRFAX, VA 22037

703-846-3000

Not reported

1010788321
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Owner

2200 BOSTON LLC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

1010788321

15215 SE 272ND STREET, SUITE 2

KENT, WA 98042
253-631-8000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL E
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Private
19991201
Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD

IRVING, TX 75039
972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

COMMUNITY BIRTH AND HEALTH LLC

Private

Not reported

Not reported

2200 24TH AVE E
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-720-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

1010788321

COMMUNITY BIRTH AND HEALTH LLC

Private

Not reported

Not reported

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-720-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Private

Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Private
19991201
Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD

IRVING, TX 75039
972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Private
Not reported
Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD

IRVING, TX 75039
972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
2200 BOSTON LLC
Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

20181231

Not reported

15215 SE 272ND STREET, SUITE 2
KENT, WA 98042

253-631-8000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

2200 BOSTON LLC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

15215 SE 272ND STREET, SUITE 2
KENT, WA 98042
253-631-8000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1010788321
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

Not reported

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

COMMUNITY BIRTH AND HEALTH LLC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-720-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD

FAIRFAX, VA 22037

703-846-3000

Not reported

1010788321
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

COMMUNITY BIRTH AND HEALTH LLC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-720-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD

1010788321
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

1010788321

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Private

Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

COMMUNITY BIRTH AND HEALTH LLC

Private

Not reported

Not reported

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-720-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Private

Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

2200 BOSTON LLC
Private

20181231

Not reported

15215 SE 272ND STREET, SUITE 2
KENT, WA 98042
253-631-8000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL E
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1010788321
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

COMMUNITY BIRTH AND HEALTH LLC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-720-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

COMMUNITY BIRTH AND HEALTH LLC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-720-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

2200 BOSTON LLC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

15215 SE 272ND STREET, SUITE 2
KENT, WA 98042
253-631-8000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

1010788321
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

5959 LAS COLINAS BOULEVARD
IRVING, TX 75039

972-444-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

2200 BOSTON LLC

Private

20181231

Not reported

15215 SE 272ND STREET, SUITE 2

1010788321
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

KENT, WA 98042
253-631-8000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

COMMUNITY BIRTH AND HEALTH LLC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-720-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

COMMUNITY BIRTH AND HEALTH LLC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-720-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

19991201

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

COMMUNITY BIRTH AND HEALTH LLC
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2200 24TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-720-0511

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
Private

1010788321

TC6865128.2s Page 97



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued) 1010788321

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Not reported

Not reported

3225 GALLOWS RD
FAIRFAX, VA 22037
703-846-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

2200 BOSTON LLC
Private

20181231

Not reported

15215 SE 272ND STREET, SUITE 2

KENT, WA 98042
253-631-8000
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100218

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20120229

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20080422

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
WA
No
No
No
No
No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued) 1010788321

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

No
Not reported
Not reported

20110419

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20200312

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

20070523

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Large Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20080422

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20090218
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Handler Name: EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20100218

Handler Name: EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20110419

Handler Name: EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20120229

Handler Name: EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20130301

Handler Name: EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Not a generator, verified
WA
No
No

1010788321
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued)

Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 20140320

Handler Name: EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 20150301

Handler Name: EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 20160227

Handler Name: EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 20170302

Handler Name: EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Not reported

1010788321
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued) 1010788321

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not reported

20180228

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20190320

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20200311

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20200311

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20081231

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB

Not a generator, verified
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON MOBIL OIL CORPORATION 99MPB (Continued) 1010788321
State District Owner: WA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 44711
NAICS Description: GASOLINE STATIONS WITH CONVENIENCE STORES
NAICS Code: 447110
NAICS Description: GASOLINE STATIONS WITH CONVENIENCE STORES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
25 TEUTSCH PROPERTY CSCSL S111415213
SSE 1961 26TH AVE E ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98112 SPILLS
0.164 mi.
867 ft.
Relative: CSCsSL:
Lower Name: TEUTSCH PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 1961 26TH AVE E
64 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 14615
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.637544229287 / -122.2997637288
Clean Up Siteid: 12088
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:
Site Rank:

Petroleum-Diesel
Not reported
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Name:
Facility Id:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

TEUTSCH PROPERTY
14615
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEUTSCH PROPERTY (Continued) S111415213
Interaction: 104381
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: SCS
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Medium:
Material Desc:
Material Qty:
Material Units:
Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:
Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Source Type:
Source:
Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Contact:
Cause:
Cause Type:
Resp Party Name:
Medium Type:
Contributing Factors:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Medium:

Material Desc:
Material Qty:
Material Units:
Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:
Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Source Type:
Source:

Teutsch Property

Not reported
2012-11-30 00:00:00
State Cleanup Site
47.637538415999998
-122.29974124100001

Not reported

1961 26TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA
631539
SURFACE WATER-FRESH
PETROLEUM - FUEL OIL
Not reported
GALLON
01/21/2012
UNKNOWN

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TEUTSCH PROPERTY
1961 26TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA

631539

IMPERMEABLE CONTAINMENT
PETROLEUM - FUEL OIL
Not reported

GALLON

01/27/2012

TEUTSCH

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEUTSCH PROPERTY (Continued) S111415213
Vessel Facility Name2: Not reported
Recovered Quantity: Not reported
Resp Party Contact: Not reported
Cause: Not reported
Cause Type: Not reported
Resp Party Name: Not reported
Medium Type: Not reported
Contributing Factors: Not reported
SPILLS ERTS:
Facility Site ID: Not reported
Name: Not reported
Address: 1961 26TH AVE E

City,State, Zip:

Program Name:

Incident ID:

Incident Status:

Incident Date:

Initial Report Activity Name:

Initial Report Cause Category:

Initial Report Cause Name:

Initial Report Medium Name:

Initial Report Medium Category:

Initial Report Source Name:

Initial Report Source Category:

Initial Report Substance Name:

Initial Report Substance Category:

Initial Report Substance Quantity:

Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure:
Potentially Responsible Party First Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Organization:
External Reference Number:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Facility Site ID:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Program Name:

Incident ID:

Incident Status:

Incident Date:

Initial Report Activity Name:

Initial Report Cause Category:

Initial Report Cause Name:

Initial Report Medium Name:

Initial Report Medium Category:

Initial Report Source Name:

Initial Report Source Category:

Initial Report Substance Name:

Initial Report Substance Category:

Initial Report Substance Quantity:

Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure:
Potentially Responsible Party First Name:
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name:

SEATTLE, WA
Toxics Cleanup
631539

Historic
01/21/2012
Other

Not reported
Not reported
Surface water-Fresh
Water
Residential
Private property
Marine gas oil
Oil

Not reported
U.S. gallons
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
47.637535999999997
122.299755

Not reported

Not reported

1961 26TH AVE E
SEATTLE, WA
Spill Prevention, Preparedness & Response
631539

Historic
01/21/2012

Other

Not reported

Not reported
Surface water-Fresh
Water

Residential
Private property
Marine gas oil

oil

Not reported

U.S. gallons

Not reported
UNKNOWN
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEUTSCH PROPERTY (Continued) S111415213
Potentially Responsible Party Organization:Not reported
External Reference Number: Not reported
Latitude: 47.637535999999997
Longitude: 122.299755
26 GRAHAM HEATING OIL TANK CSCSL  S116363572
Wsw 1928 E BLAINE ST ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 SEATTLE, WA 98112 SPILLS
0.209 mi.
1102 ft.
Relative: CSCsSL:
Higher Name: GRAHAM HEATING OIL TANK
Actual: Address: 1928 E BLAINE ST
94 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 12447
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.638337230116 / -122.3060107288
Clean Up Siteid: 14360
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:
Site Rank:

Petroleum-Diesel
Not reported
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Medium:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

GRAHAM HEATING OIL TANK
12447

123455

A

SCS

TOXICS

ISIS

Graham Heating Oil Tank
Not reported
2014-03-21 00:00:00
State Cleanup Site
47.638332589999997
-122.306015622

Not reported

1928 E BLAINE ST
SEATTLE, WA
647699

SOIL

TC6865128.2s Page 106



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRAHAM HEATING OIL TANK (Continued)

Material Desc:
Material Qty:

Material Units:

Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:

Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Source Type:

Source:

Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Contact:
Cause:

Cause Type:

Resp Party Name:
Medium Type:
Contributing Factors:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Medium:

Material Desc:
Material Qty:
Material Units:

Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:
Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Source Type:
Source:

Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Contact:
Cause:

Cause Type:

Resp Party Name:
Medium Type:
Contributing Factors:

SPILLS ERTS:

Facility Site ID:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Program Name:
Incident ID:
Incident Status:
Incident Date:

Initial Report Activity Name:

PETROLEUM - OIL OTHER
Not reported
Not reported
03/21/2014
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
1928 E BLAINE ST
SEATTLE, WA
647699

SOIL
PETROLEUM - OIL OTHER
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1928 E BLAINE ST
SEATTLE, WA
Toxics Cleanup
647699

Historic
03/21/2014

Routine/Normal operations

S$116363572
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRAHAM HEATING OIL TANK (Continued) S116363572
Initial Report Cause Category: Equipment failure
Initial Report Cause Name: Leaking underground storage tank
Initial Report Medium Name: Soil
Initial Report Medium Category: Ground
Initial Report Source Name: Underground storage tank (UST)
Initial Report Source Category: Tank
Initial Report Substance Name: Other
Initial Report Substance Category: Qil
Initial Report Substance Quantity: Not reported
Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party First Name: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name: GRAHAM
Potentially Responsible Party Organization.GRAHAM HOT
External Reference Number: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
B27 AT&T WIRELESS MONTLAKE ALLSITES 1007728320
NNW 2605 22ND AVE E FINDS N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98112 ASBESTOS
0.259 mi.
1369 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Name: AT&T WIRELESS MONTLAKE
Actual: Facility Id: 6897318
62 ft.
Interaction: 123757
Interaction 1: A
Interaction 2: TIER2
Ecology Program: HAZWASTE
Program Data: EPCRA
Facility Alt.: ATT MOBILITY MONTLAKE
Program ID: CRKO000056770

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

2014-01-01 00:00:00
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl
47.643060816000002
-122.305060682

19782

|

TIER2

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported
CRK000056770
2003-09-15 00:00:00
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl
47.643060816000002
-122.305060682

131232

A

HWG
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AT&T WIRELESS MONTLAKE (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110018849834

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

SR520 Montlake Market
WAH000056680
2019-04-12 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
47.643060816000002
-122.305060682

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ASBESTOS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:

Not reported
2605 22ND AVE E
SEATTLE, WA
Not reported
Not reported
153557#312805299
02/10/2020
01/13/2020
02/21/2020
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1007728320

AMERICAN ABATEMENT AND DEMO (AUBURN) (ABCN00001634)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bw4YJb2bwEO2tOYthJS59Ln2bUbKW3eCEKtOG22PctsSOFQ37Qtbgh833vFSRx5AQADdLgsn.F2jGbLMUMx2GfKTNWDX4YibnLw8F2Q6YwoJkW8T62vXbT72hDECJOHm40YtUbOPi35XtK6hy49kVS005lc4ALLI9ndE42ibvZUzQ4rPbFpwRE359Y6nJaA2JW2ryb8U8I0EuPOr6AYYt37On68ZPtcehxo724S5d5083qmLNRnWE4acbTBUYrAeRKxGWnd1oLegeCfo4bmKULtFHufoG372544aRbJRwC.3X.YrIJFZ2zo2nSbk23FdEYnOTz299tVwOfe2fUt7mhMM9skSeK5vG9wbLn2nRE4xXbDnUiHAPYK5RW6d5d9empCtx4PGKNQt2T2W4G9L2wU2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110018849834

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AT&T WIRELESS MONTLAKE (Continued)

Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:
Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:
Facility Repair:
Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:
Popcorn Ceiling:
CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:
Asbestos Paper:
Boiler Insulation:
Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:
Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:

Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1007728320

TC6865128.2s Page 110



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AT&T WIRELESS MONTLAKE (Continued)

Submitter IP Address:
Region:

UBI:

Notice type:

Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Type:

Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:

Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:

Emergency:

Site Hours Start:

Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:

Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:

Contractor ID:

Phone:

Job Site CAS:

Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:
Property Owner Company:
Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:
Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Not reported
2
604077885
Initial

Sheet Vinyl

Kyle Wallace Reid (ABAS00036557) ACTIVE

Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported

2605 22ND AVE E

SEATTLE, WA
Not reported
Not reported

153557#312805299

02/03/2020

01/13/2020

02/14/2020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1007728320

AMERICAN ABATEMENT AND DEMO (AUBURN) (ABCN00001634)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AT&T WIRELESS MONTLAKE (Continued)

Sheet Vinyl:
Asbestos Paper:
Boiler Insulation:
Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:
Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:

Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:
Region:

UBI:

Notice type:

Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:
Form ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2
604077885
Initial

Sheet Vinyl
Kyle Wallace Reid (ABAS00036557) ACTIVE
Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported

2605 22ND AVE E
SEATTLE, WA

Not reported

Not reported
153557#312805299

1007728320

TC6865128.2s Page 112



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AT&T WIRELESS MONTLAKE (Continued) 1007728320
Notice Date: 12/24/2019
Start Date: 01/13/2020
Completion Date: 01/17/2020
Initial: Not reported
Amended: Not reported
On Hold: Not reported
Off Hold: Not reported
Emergency: Not reported

Site Hours Start:

Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:

Wednesday:

Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:

Contractor ID:

Phone:

Job Site CAS:

Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:
Property Owner Company:
Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:

Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:
Duct Tape:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

AMERICAN ABATEMENT AND DEMO (AUBURN) (ABCN00001634)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AT&T WIRELESS MONTLAKE (Continued)

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:
Region:

UBI:

Notice type:

Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:
Form ID:
Notice Date:
Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:
Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:
Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:
Monday:
Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2
604077885
Initial

Sheet Vinyl

Kyle Wallace Reid (ABAS00036557) ACTIVE

Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported
2605 22ND AVE E
SEATTLE, WA
Not reported
Not reported
153557#312805299
01/17/2020
01/13/2020
01/31/2020
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1007728320
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AT&T WIRELESS MONTLAKE (Continued)

Friday:

Saturday:

Contractor ID:

Phone:

Job Site CAS:

Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:
Property Owner Company:
Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:
Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:

Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:

Critical Barriers:

Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1007728320

AMERICAN ABATEMENT AND DEMO (AUBURN) (ABCN00001634)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC6865128.2s Page 115



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AT&T WIRELESS MONTLAKE (Continued) 1007728320
Other CM1 Text: Not reported
Other CM2: Not reported
Other CM2 Text: Not reported
Half Mask APR: Not reported
Full Face APR: Not reported
PAPR: Not reported
Type C Continuous: Not reported
Type C Pressure: Not reported
Other Resp Pro: Not reported
Other Resp Pro Text: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Date Time Submitted: Not reported
Submitter IP Address: Not reported
Region: 2
UBI: 604077885
Notice type: Initial
Project Type: Sheet Vinyl
Supervisor: Kyle Wallace Reid (ABAS00036557) ACTIVE
Supervisor Phone: Not reported
Certificate Status: ACTIVE
B28 MONTLAKE TEXACO CSCSL S108277868
NNW 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E VCP N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98112 ALLSITES
0.277 mi. SPILLS
1461 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster B Financial Assurance
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Name: MONTLAKE TEXACO
Actual: Address: 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
58 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 47724816
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
Clean Up Siteid: 14857
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Contaminant Name: Arsenic

Alternate Site Names:
Site Rank:

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

True

True

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

Northwest

47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
14857

Cleanup Started
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE TEXACO (Continued)

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Benzene
HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

True

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

Northwest

47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
14857

Cleanup Started

Lead

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

True

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

Northwest

47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
14857

Cleanup Started

Mercury

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

True

True

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

S108277868

TC6865128.2s Page 117



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE TEXACO (Continued)

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

Northwest

47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
14857

Cleanup Started

Metals - Other

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

True

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

Northwest

47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
14857

Cleanup Started

Other Non-Halogenated Organics
HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

True

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

Northwest

47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
14857

Cleanup Started

Petroleum-Diesel

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:

True

S108277868
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE TEXACO (Continued)

Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

Northwest

47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
14857

Cleanup Started

Petroleum-Gasoline

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

True

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

Northwest

47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
14857

Cleanup Started

Petroleum-Other

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

True

True

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
47724816

S108277868
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MONTLAKE TEXACO (Continued) S108277868
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
Clean Up Siteid: 14857
Site Status: Cleanup Started

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Polychlorinated biPhenyls (PCB)
HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

True

True

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Northwest

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

Northwest

47.643589026343 / -122.3042233717
14857

Cleanup Started

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons
HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

VCP:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

True

True

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
47724816

Cleanup Started
TRUE

TRUE

SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
14857

Contaminant Naméirsenic
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE TEXACO (Continued)

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

Below Cleanup Levels

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
47724816

Cleanup Started
TRUE

TRUE

SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
14857

Contaminant Nam&enzene

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
47724816

Cleanup Started
TRUE

TRUE

SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
14857

Contaminant Naméead

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

Below Cleanup Levels

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
47724816

Cleanup Started
TRUE

TRUE

SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
14857

Contaminant Nam&ercury

Soil:

Name:

Below Cleanup Levels

MONTLAKE TEXACO

S108277868
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE TEXACO (Continued)

Address: 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98112

edr_fenty: KING

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 47724816

VCP Status: Cleanup Started

Past VCP: TRUE

Current VCP: TRUE

NFA Type: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Date NFA: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Rank: SEATTLE, WA 98112

Cleanup Siteid: 14857
Contaminant Namé/etals - Other

Soil: Below Cleanup Levels
Name: MONTLAKE TEXACO
Address: 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98112

edr_fenty: KING

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 47724816

VCP Status: Cleanup Started

Past VCP: TRUE

Current VCP: TRUE

NFA Type: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Date NFA: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Rank: SEATTLE, WA 98112

Cleanup Siteid: 14857
Contaminant Nam@ther Non-Halogenated Organics

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Name: MONTLAKE TEXACO
Address: 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98112

edr_fenty: KING

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 47724816

VCP Status: Cleanup Started

Past VCP: TRUE

Current VCP: TRUE

NFA Type: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Date NFA: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Rank: SEATTLE, WA 98112

Cleanup Siteid: 14857
Contaminant Name@etroleum-Diesel

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Name: MONTLAKE TEXACO

Address: 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112

edr_fstat: WA

S108277868
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE TEXACO (Continued)

edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

98112

KING

Not reported
47724816

Cleanup Started
TRUE

TRUE

SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
14857

Contaminant Name@etroleum-Gasoline

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
47724816

Cleanup Started
TRUE

TRUE

SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
14857

Contaminant Name@etroleum-Other

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
Past VCP:
Current VCP:
NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:
Cleanup Siteid:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported
47724816

Cleanup Started
TRUE

TRUE

SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
SEATTLE, WA 98112
14857

Contaminant Name&olychlorinated biPhenyls (PCB)

Soil:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

Below Cleanup Levels

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
WA

98112

KING

Not reported

S108277868
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE TEXACO (Continued)

Facility ID: 47724816

VCP Status: Cleanup Started

Past VCP: TRUE

Current VCP: TRUE

NFA Type: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Date NFA: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Rank: SEATTLE, WA 98112

Cleanup Siteid: 14857
Contaminant Name&olycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons

Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
ALLSITES:

Name: MONTLAKE TEXACO

Facility Id: 47724816

Interaction: 129539

Interaction 1: A

Interaction 2: LUST

Ecology Program: TOXICS

Program Data: ISIS

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:
Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS:

Name:

Montlake Texaco

Not reported
2019-01-23 00:00:00
LUST Facility
47.643583927000002
-122.304205513

47182

A

UST

TOXICS

UST

Not reported

100410

1952-01-15 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
47.643583927000002
-122.304205513

132293

A

VOLCLNST

TOXICS

ISIS

Montlake Texaco
NW3242

2019-08-16 00:00:00
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
47.643583927000002
-122.304205513

TRANSPORT

S108277868
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP

FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE TEXACO (Continued)

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Medium:

Material Desc:
Material Qty:
Material Units:

Date Received:
Contact Name:
Incident Date:
Incident Category Type:
Incident Category:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Source Type:
Source:

Vessel Facility Name2:
Recovered Quantity:
Resp Party Contact:
Cause:

Cause Type:

Resp Party Name:
Medium Type:
Contributing Factors:

WA Financial Assurance 1:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

2625 E MONTLAKE PL
SEATTLE, WA

507157
Not reported

PETROLEUM - GASOLINE

Not reported
Not reported
10/18/1999

GENERAL TRANSPORT

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

DOE Site ID:
Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:
Address 2:

Policy Number:
Effective Date:
Liability Limit Type:
Compliance Method:

Proof of Responsibility Document Flag:

Retroactive Date:

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

100410

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
03/31/2016

03/31/2017

Not reported

WAB40786-8

03/31/2016

State or federal government agency, no proof needed
State or federal government agency

0

Not reported

47.643589026

-122.30422337

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

100410

COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
03/17/2015

03/31/2016

Not reported

WA640786-7

03/31/2015

State or federal government agency, no proof needed
State or federal government agency

0

Not reported

S108277868
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MONTLAKE TEXACO (Continued) S108277868
Latitude: 47.643589026
Longitude: -122.30422337
Name: MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Address: 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
DOE Site ID: 100410
Financial Resp Type: COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
Inception Date: 03/06/2017
Expiration Date: 03/31/2018
Address 2: Not reported
Policy Number: WA640786-9
Effective Date: 03/06/2017
Liability Limit Type: State or federal government agency, no proof needed
Compliance Method: State or federal government agency
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag: 0
Retroactive Date: Not reported
Latitude: 47.643589026
Longitude: -122.30422337
Name: MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Address: 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
DOE Site ID: 100410
Financial Resp Type: COLONY INSURANCE COMPANY
Inception Date: 03/26/2018
Expiration Date: 03/31/2019
Address 2: Not reported
Policy Number: WA640786-10
Effective Date: 03/26/2018
Liability Limit Type: State or federal government agency, no proof needed
Compliance Method: State or federal government agency
Proof of Responsibility Document Flag: 0
Retroactive Date: Not reported
Latitude: 47.643589026
Longitude: -122.30422337
B29 MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION LUST U003024818
NNW 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E UST N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98112
0.277 mi.
1461 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: MONTLAKE TEXACO
Actual: Address: 2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
58 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 47724816
Lust Status Type: LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
Cleanup Site ID: 14857
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland
Process Type: No Process

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Northwest

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

Northwest

8070
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION (Continued)

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

100410

Arsenic

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6435890 / -122.30422

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
47724816

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
14857

Upland

No Process

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Northwest

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

Northwest

8070

100410

Metals - Other

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6435890 / -122.30422

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup

14857

Upland

No Process

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Northwest

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

Northwest

8070

100410

Other Non-Halogenated Organics
Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6435890 / -122.30422

u003024818
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION (Continued) u003024818

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup

14857

Upland

No Process

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Northwest

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

Northwest

8070

100410

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons
Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6435890 / -122.30422

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
47724816

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
14857

Upland

No Process

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Northwest

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

Northwest

8070

100410

Lead

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6435890 / -122.30422

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup

14857

Upland

No Process

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION (Continued)

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Northwest

01/18/2019
01/18/2019

Northwest

8070

100410

Mercury

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
47.6435890 / -122.30422

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
47724816

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
14857

Upland

No Process

u003024818

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION

Northwest
01/18/2019
01/18/2019
Northwest

8070

100410
Petroleum-Other

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
47.6435890 / -122.30422

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
47724816

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup
14857

Upland

No Process

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION

Northwest
01/18/2019
01/18/2019
Northwest

8070

100410
Petroleum-Diesel

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION (Continued) u003024818

Soil:
Sediment:
Air:
Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6435890 / -122.30422

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup

14857

Upland

No Process

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Northwest

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

Northwest

8070

100410

Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6435890 / -122.30422

MONTLAKE TEXACO

2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

47724816

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup

14857

Upland

No Process

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Northwest

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

Northwest

8070

100410

Benzene

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6435890 / -122.30422

MONTLAKE TEXACO
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION (Continued)

Facility ID:

Lust Status Type:
Cleanup Site ID:
Cleanup Unit Type:
Process Type:
Cleanup Unit Name:
Response Section:
Release Date:

Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Lat/Long:

UST:

Name:

Address:

City:

Zip:

Facility ID:

Site Id:

Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:

47724816

LUST - Awaiting Cleanup

14857

Upland

No Process

HART SERVICE CENTERS INC,MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
Northwest

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

Northwest

8070

100410

Polychlorinated biPhenyls (PCB)
Below Cleanup Levels

Not reported

Below Cleanup Levels

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.6435890 / -122.30422

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE

98112

47724816

100410

47.6435890263433
-122.304223371711

1-10000

Not reported

Removed

07/20/2021

01/15/1975

08/31/2021

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Not reported

01/15/1997

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm

Steel

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Impressed Current

Not reported

Automatic Tank Gauging
Impressed Current
Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Rubber Boot

u003024818
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION (Continued) u003024818

Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Install Date:
Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Upgrade Date:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Northwest

No

10000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
10000

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE

98112

2-10000

Not reported

Removed

07/20/2021

01/15/1962

08/31/2021

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Not reported

01/15/1997

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm

Steel

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Impressed Current

Main

Automatic Tank Gauging
Impressed Current
Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Rubber Boot

Northwest

No

10000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
10000

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE

98112

3-5000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION (Continued)

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

Name:
Address:
City:

Zip:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:

Not reported

Removed

07/20/2021
01/15/1952
08/31/2021

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Not reported
01/15/1997

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm

Steel

Single Wall Tank

Not reported
Impressed Current
Auxiliary

Automatic Tank Gauging
Impressed Current
Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detector (ALLD)
Annual Line Tightness Test (LTT)
Corrosion Resistant
Pressurized System
Northwest

Rubber Boot
Northwest

No

5000

Not reported

Not reported

1

Unleaded Gasoline
Motor Fuel for Vehicles
5000

MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION
2625 E MONTLAKE PL E

SEATTLE

98112

4-300

Not reported
Removed
07/21/2021
01/01/1975
08/31/2021

Not reported

Not reported
01/01/2001

25 Gallons or less
25 Gallons or less
Steel

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
None

Not reported
Weekly Manual Gauging

u003024818
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MONTLAKE MARKET GAS STATION (Continued) u003024818
Tank SFC Type: Not reported
Pipe Material: No Piping Attached to Tank
Pipe Construction: No Piping Attached to Tank
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Pumping System: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type: Not reported
Region: Northwest
Is Active: No
Actual Capacity: 300
Pipe Install Date: Not reported
Turbine Sump Construction: Not reported
Compart Number: 1
Stored Substance: Used Oil/Waste Oil
Used Substance: Recycled (Used Qil)
Compart Capacity: 300
30 GINIGER PROPERTY ICR S104486832
West 1814 E. LYNN N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98112
0.292 mi.
1543 ft.
Relative: ICR:
Lower Date Ecology Received Report: 06/30/93
Actual: Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
52 ft. Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-04

17

Not reported

Not reported

06/30/93

Petroleum products
Soil

Heating fuel tank
North Western

Interim cleanup report
93-08

17

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
31 GEOSAFE CORP ALLSITES 1000376626
SSE U OF W MORE HALL STEVENS WAY RCRA NonGen /NLR WAD982657546
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98195
0.331 mi.
1748 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Name: GEOSAFE CORP
Actual: FaCIIIty Id: 54413667
56 ft.

Interaction: 50737

Interaction 1: |

Interaction 2: HWG

Ecology Program: HAZWASTE

Program Data: TURBOWASTE

Facility Alt.: Not reported

Program ID: WAD982657546

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

1989-03-24 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
47.635564377000001
-122.297645105

19890324
GEOSAFE CORP
U OF W MORE HALL STEVENS WAY
SEATTLE, WA 98195
WAD982657546
GEOSAFE CORP BA GEOSAFE CORP BA
UW MORE HALL STEVENS WAY
SEATTLE, WA 98195-0001
000-000-0000
000-000-0000
Not reported
Not reported
10
Private
Not a generator, verified
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
WA
NWRO
UW MORE HALL STEVENS WAY
SEATTLE, WA 98195-0001
GEOSAFE CORP BA G

Owner Type: Private
Operator Name: Not reported
Operator Type: Not reported
Short-Term Generator Activity: No

Importer Activity: No

Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No

Transfer Facility Activity: No

Recycler Activity with Storage: No

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GEOSAFE CORP (Continued) 1000376626
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Handler: -
Federal Facility Indicator: Not reported
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: NN
Sub-Part K Indicator: Not reported
Commercial TSD Indicator: No
Treatment Storage and Disposal Type: Not reported
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
Permit Renewals Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20120216
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: Not reported
Manifest Broker: Not reported
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: GEOSAFE CORP BATTELLE MEMORIAL INST
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: UW MORE HALL STEVENS WAY
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98195-0001
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GEOSAFE CORP (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

1000376626

000-000-0000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

GEOSAFE CORP
Private

Not reported

Not reported

U OF W MORE HALL STEVENS WAY
SEATTLE, WA 98195
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

SEE PAPER COPY
Private

Not reported

Not reported

U OF W MORE HALL STEVENS WAY
SEATTLE, WA 98195
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

GEOSAFE CORP
Private

Not reported

Not reported

U OF W MORE HALL STEVENS WAY
SEATTLE, WA 98195
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

GEOSAFE CORP BA G
Private

19960502

Not reported

UW MORE HALL STEVENS WAY
SEATTLE, WA 98195-0001
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

GEOSAFE CORP BATTELLE MEMORIAL INST
Private

19960502
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GEOSAFE CORP (Continued) 1000376626
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: UW MORE HALL STEVENS WAY
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98195
Owner/Operator Telephone: 000-000-0000
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19890324
Handler Name: GEOSAFE CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 19890324
Handler Name: GEOSAFE CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 19890324
Handler Name: GEOSAFE CORP
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: WA
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: Not reported
Recognized Trader Exporter: Not reported
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: Not reported
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: Not reported
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 54169
NAICS Description: OTHER SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL CONSULTING SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

No Violations Found
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GEOSAFE CORP (Continued) 1000376626
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
32 ROSTOMILY PROPERTY CSCSL 1007079325
WNW 1633 E CALHOUN ST ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98112 SPILLS
0.345 mi. FINDS
1823 ft.
Relative: CSCsSL:
Lower Name: ROSTOMILY PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 1633 E CALHOUN ST
33 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 2216199
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.641028 / -122.310278
Clean Up Siteid: 4548
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:
Site Rank:

Petroleum Products-Unspecified
Not reported
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SPILLS ERTS:
Facility Site ID:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Program Name:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

ROSTOMILY PROPERTY
2216199

10091

A

INDPNDNT

TOXICS

ISIS

ROSTOMILY PROPERTY
Not reported
2003-06-03 00:00:00
Independent Cleanup
47.641022378999999
-122.31026310199999

Not reported

Not reported

1633 E CALHOUN ST
SEATTLE, WA
Toxics Cleanup
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ROSTOMILY PROPERTY (Continued) 1007079325
Incident ID: 530539
Incident Status: Historic
Incident Date: 11/20/2002
Initial Report Activity Name: Unknown
Initial Report Cause Category: Equipment failure
Initial Report Cause Name: Leaking underground storage tank
Initial Report Medium Name: Soil
Initial Report Medium Category: Ground
Initial Report Source Name: Underground storage tank (UST)
Initial Report Source Category: Tank
Initial Report Substance Name: Diesel oil/Marine gas
Initial Report Substance Category: Oil
Initial Report Substance Quantity: Not reported
Initial Report Substance Unit Of Measure: Not reported
Potentially Responsible Party First Name: REGINA
Potentially Responsible Party Last Name: ROSTOMILY
Potentially Responsible Party Organization:Not reported
External Reference Number: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110015560329
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
33 WA DOT SR 520 24TH WABN CSCSL  S118493966
North 24TH AVE E & SR 520 ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98112
0.370 mi.
1954 ft.
Relative: CSCSL:
Lower Name: WA DOT SR 520 24TH WABN
Actual: Address: 24TH AVE E & SR 520
32 ft. City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 24847
Region: Northwest
Lat/Long: 47.645200908601 / -122.3002798552
Clean Up Siteid: 12906
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Contaminant Name: Lead

Alternate Site Names: Former MOHAI Pal
Site Rank: Not reported
Has Institutional Control:Not reported
Past VCP: Not reported
Current VCP: Not reported
Ground Water: Not reported

rking Lot
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ey4KCEmxyUM29yK.vCaj9yOm93xps3plUa3Mbm2XG99yyP63rs.26v2M3Zrak0jRdAE3yeyOfB2pL9WF3k.2vCp9esfg4GZEl0yOV2QxKJICzJ8oLmQrxyQ2PnUVUMZZ4249OQyye3mp.Xfv6b982aFajUe4RYyGKO3U4lJ9Ec3jB4KRECmyTz32RKENCqH2tGmJixTL8OXUayMfkAiY9QJyPJ8iZ.NIv6n7fsa9AjS33LuyfdOFs4I09Q83nIAnepeKsrj1AypQDlPq47LaIz3SEuVEbF8mnu4aGEyCyQm3RiK9OCJt24zmZGx923tWUApMfH2Lx9AeyJg29A.FxvWB9OOaktjXg2l.y4ZOgH9Sl9rS3DjBTAp2VsNd5nspRUlSP4bRaJV3N.76dbmimvb2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ey4KCEmxyUM29yK.vCaj9yOm93xps3plUa3Mbm2XG99yyP63rs.26v2M3Zrak0jRdAE3yeyOfB2pL9WF3k.2vCp9esfg4GZEl0yOV2QxKJICzJ8oLmQrxyQ2PnUVUMZZ4249OQyye3mp.Xfv6b982aFajUe4RYyGKO3U4lJ9Ec3jB4KRECmyTz32RKENCqH2tGmJixTL8OXUayMfkAiY9QJyPJ8iZ.NIv6n7fsa9AjS33LuyfdOFs4I09Q83nIAnepeKsrj1AypQDlPq47LaIz3SEuVEbF8mnu4aGEyCyQm3RiK9OCJt24zmZGx923tWUApMfH2Lx9AeyJg29A.FxvWB9OOaktjXg2l.y4ZOgH9Sl9rS3DjBTAp2VsNd5nspRUlSP4bRaJV3N.76dbmimvb2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110015560329
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MAP FINDINGS
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WA DOT SR 520 24TH WABN (Continued)

Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

WA DOT SR 520 24TH WABN
24TH AVE E & SR 520
SEATTLE, WA 98112

24847

Northwest

47.645200908601 / -122.3002798552
12906

Awaiting Cleanup

Metals - Other

Former MOHAI Parking Lot
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

WA DOT SR 520 24TH WABN
24TH AVE E & SR 520
SEATTLE, WA 98112

24847

Northwest

47.645200908601 / -122.3002798552
12906

Awaiting Cleanup
Petroleum-Other

Former MOHAI Parking Lot
Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Name:
Facility Id:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

WA DOT SR 520 24TH WABN
24847

115823
A

S$118493966
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WA DOT SR 520 24TH WABN (Continued) S118493966
Interaction 2: SCS
Ecology Program: TOXICS
Program Data: ISIS
Facility Alt.. WA DOT SR 520 24th WABN
Program ID: Not reported
Date Interaction: 2013-12-31 00:00:00
Date Interaction 3: State Cleanup Site
Latitude: 47.645193667999997
Longitude: -122.300283775
34 WASHINGTON PARK LANDFILL SITE SWF/LF  S105805996
SE UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON ARBORETUM SOUTH OF UNION N/A
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA
0.373 mi.
1967 ft.
Relative: SEATTLE Co. LF:
Higher Region: SEATTLE
Actual: Site Description: There was very little information available on this site. However, it appears
87 ft. that the filling occurred in several areas, with the first major fill starting

Past & Present Uses:

Site Engg Info:

Suspected Problems:

Suspected Problems:

in a ravine just north of Madison Street in 1909. Records list this site in

1911 as East Ward Street and 29th Avenue North - Washington Park. In 1920 the
site is noted as north of East Madison, in the vicinity of 30th Avenue North -

park property. Another nearby site is noted as 26th Avenue North and East
Miller Street - park property. Filling was done with garbage in 1929 and became
the "largest garbage fill" in the City until 1935 when plans for the Arboretum
were completed.

This area was logged by the Puget Mill Company in the late 1800’s. In 1900 they
gave the City 62 acres of ravine for Washington Park in exchange for water main
work in an adjacent subdivision. The new park land was a rough ravine sloping
abruptly toa stream running from about 33rd into Union Bay. The original 62
acres extended from Union Bay south to Prospect Street. The City immediately
purchased the ravine between there and Madison Street. By 1909 a huge fill had
been placed across the ravine and an "athletic field" (baseball) was

established on the sanitary fill. A shelter house was placed on the athletic

field in 1930. A trestle bridge across the creek was replaced with a fill about
1915. The site now is the Arboretum and is primarilypark area.

Historical records indicate that the sanitary fill was first placed in the deep

ravine north from Madison Street. It then continued in the marsh area near
Union Bay. When dredging operations began for the new ship canal more fill was
placed in the marsh. Soil logs in the area show groundwater levels from four to
seven feet below the ground surfaces. Fill extends at least 10 - 15 feet.

There is no record of the material disposed of at this site over the years.
However, the Health Department protested the closing of the largest garbage

fill in the City due to the increased cost of hauling to a more distant site.

Thus it can be assumed the refuse was putrescible and non-putrescible, but
probably primarily residential. In 1929 it is noted that additional filling was

done with garbage in the atheletic field area. In fact, several areas were
probably filled for land reclamation. Soil samples show wood, ash, cinders,
gravel, charcoal, grass, and trace organics. According to an Engineering News
Record report (8-13-1939), "...concenrated food waste from hotels and
restaurants...is not taken to the fill; such waste, held to be City property,

is collected separately for hog feeding and yields the City a revenue." Thus

the putrescible portion of the refuse may not be as great as the

non-putrescible as suggested by the soil log.

The only major problem is that there is a lack of specific site data. Since

this was the largest fill at that time anything could have been placed there
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WASHINGTON PARK LANDFILL SITE (Continued) S105805996
and records are too vague to pinpoint disposal sites. Water tables are high and
depending on thematerials dumped, groundwater could conceivably be
contaminated. However, location and age of the site make the problem of either
groundwater contamination or methane generation remote.
Results & Discussion: Records indicate at least two areas of Washington Park as former landfill
areas: the Foster Island site and the Arboretum Playfield. Both were tested for
methane gas and non-specific trace gas levels on June 22, 1984. These data are
presented in Table XXI. None of the eight bore holes tested exhibited more than
trace levels of methane gas. All methane tests at the Arboretum proved
negative. Non-specific organic/inorganic trace gas levels tested at the
playfield fluctuated widely with a low of Oppm above the ambient air level to a
peak reading of 129.4 ppm above ambient. One water sample was retrieved from
Lake Washington at Foster Island. Parameters, appearing in Table XXI, did not
indicate leachate contamination. Methane gas and water sample findings are
consistent with the understanding that the landfills have been closed for at
least 60 years.
Conclusions & Recommendations: Two sites were surveyed in this park. The former Foster Island landfill
revealed no methane off gasing. The playfield at the southern section of the
park revealed no methane and little non-specific organic/inorganic off gasing.
Both the age of the landfill and the relatively benign wastes deposited are
consistent with the low environmental health risk finding. We recommend that no
further study is warranted.
C35 US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER RCRA-SQG 1000327746
NNW 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E CSCSL WA8143690016
1/4-1/2 SEATTLE, WA 98112 LUST
0.386 mi. UST
2040 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C ALLSITES
Relative: PADS
Lower FINDS
ECHO
Actual: ASBESTOS
69 ft. MANIFEST
RCRA-SQG:
Date Form Received by Agency: 20210225
Handler Name: US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Handler Address: 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
Handler City,State,Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
EPA ID: WA8143690016
Contact Name: ELIZABETH KURIHARA
Contact Address: 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
Contact City,State,Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Contact Telephone: 206-586-2745
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact Email: ELIZABETH.KURIHARA@NOAA.GOV
Contact Title: SAFETY ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE OFFICER
EPA Region: 10
Land Type: Federal
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
Non-Noatifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported
Active Site Indicator: Handler Activities
State District Owner: WA
State District: NWRO
Mailing Address: 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
Mailing City,State,Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
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US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Owner Name: USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Owner Type: Federal
Operator Name: NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Operator Type: Federal
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Handler: -

Federal Facility Indicator: The land is federally-owned, The site is federally-owned, The site is
federally-operated

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: N

Sub-Part K Indicator: Not reported

Commercial TSD Indicator: No

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type: Not reported

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline

Permit Renewals Workload Universe: Not reported

Permit Workload Universe: Not reported

Permit Progress Universe: Not reported

Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported

Closure Workload Universe: Not reported

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No

Corrective Action Workload Universe: No

Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No

TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No

TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No

Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking

Environmental Control Indicator: No

Institutional Control Indicator: No

Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A

Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A

Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported

Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required: Not reported

Handler Date of Last Change: 20210311

Recognized Trader-Importer: No

Recognized Trader-Exporter: No

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
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US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Biennial: List of Years

Year: 2011

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2009

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2007

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2005

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2003

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

No
No
No

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

D003
REACTIVE WASTE

D004
ARSENIC

D006
CADMIUM

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D009
MERCURY

D010
SELENIUM

D011
SILVER

D016
2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)

D022

1000327746
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https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=WA8143690016&rep_year=2003
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=WA8143690016&rep_year=2005
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=WA8143690016&rep_year=2007
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=WA8143690016&rep_year=2009
https://enviro.epa.gov/enviro/brs_report_v2.get_data?hand_id=WA8143690016&rep_year=2011
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US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

1000327746
CHLOROFORM

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FOO2, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

P039
DISULFOTON (OR) PHOSPHORODITHIOIC ACID, O,0-DIETHYL
S-[2-(ETHYLTHIO)ETHYL] ESTER

PO71
METHYL PARATHION (OR) PHOSPHOROTHIOIC ACID, O,0,-DIMETHYL
O-(4-NITROPHENYL) ESTER

P094
PHORATE (OR) PHOSPHORODITHIOIC ACID, O,0-DIETHYL S-[(ETHYLTHIO)METHYL]
ESTER

P098
POTASSIUM CYANIDE (OR) POTASSIUM CYANIDE K(CN)

P105
SODIUM AZIDE

P127
P127
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

1000327746

uoo7
2-PROPENAMIDE (OR) ACRYLAMIDE

uo14
AURAMINE (OR) BENZENAMINE, 4,4'-CARBONIMIDOYLBIS[N,N-DIMETHYL-

uo18
BENZ[AJANTHRACENE

uo44
CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-

U080
METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE

U094
7,12-DIMETHYLBENZ[A]JANTHRACENE (OR) BENZ[AJANTHRACENE, 7,12-DIMETHYL-

U117
ETHANE, 1,1-OXYBIS-(I) (OR) ETHYL ETHER (I)

U122
FORMALDEHYDE

U136
ARSINIC ACID, DIMETHYL- (OR) CACODYLIC ACID

U188
PHENOL

U219
THIOUREA

Owner

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

19960717

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ULRICH, DAVID
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ULRICH, DAVID

Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

19960717

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

19960717

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

Not reported

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

20181231

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

Not reported

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

Not reported

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: US DOC NOAA
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-302-2438

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

206-860-3200

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

20181231

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

20030415

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

20030415

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

US DOC NOAA
Private

Not reported

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

Not reported

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ULRICH, DAVID
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: US DOC NOAA
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ULRICH, DAVID
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

19960717

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

206-860-3200

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

SEE PAPER COPY
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

19960717

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ULRICH, DAVID
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

206-860-3316

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

SEE PAPER COPY
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FI N
Private

19000101

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E

TC6865128.2s Page 161



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ULRICH, DAVID
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

20030415

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

19000101

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAANW F U
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

ULRICH, DAVID
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

Not reported

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

206-860-3316

Not reported

TC6865128.2s Page 164



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

19000101

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112-2013
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

19960717

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Date Became Current: 19960717

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

20110216

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Federal

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
000-000-0000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112

000-000-0000

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

Owner

US DOC NOAA
Private

19960717

Not reported

7600 SAND POINT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115
206-526-6017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

19960717

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

NOAA NMFS NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

USDOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CTR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
206-860-3200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100301

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20120228

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19951005

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20110228

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19941231

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19940101

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not a generator, verified
WA
No
No

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

19950101

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19951005

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not a generator, verified
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19960228

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19970303

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not reported

19980224

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

Large Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19990216

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

Large Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19990415

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20000214

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20010216

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

Small Quantity Generator

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

WA
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20020225

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20030218

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20040308

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20050323

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA
No
No
No
No

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20060228

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20070301

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20080226

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20090227

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

20100301

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20110216

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

20110228

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20120228

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20130225

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA
No

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20140228

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20150224

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20160226

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20170119

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA
No
No
No
No
No
No

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Not reported
Not reported

20180222

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20190204

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20200229

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20210225

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

19960301

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

1000327746
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Direction
Distance
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19980224

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20041231

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20051231

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20081231

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
WA
No
No
No

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
NAICS Code:

NAICS Description:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

1000327746

No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

54171
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT IN THE PHYSICAL, ENGINEERING, AND LIFE
SCIENCES

541711
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT IN BIOTECHNOLOGY

92411
ADMINISTRATION OF AIR AND WATER RESOURCE AND SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
PROGRAMS

924110
ADMINISTRATION OF AIR AND WATER RESOURCE AND SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
PROGRAMS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Yes

EPA
Permits - Special Forms
20110308
20110321
Documented
EPA

Not reported
001
20110308
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported

Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

ROJLB

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20001120
20001218
Documented
State
20001204
001
20001128
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WALVP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20050427
20050610
Documented
State
20050627
001
20050608
State

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WABGS

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20050427
20060301
Observed
State
20051130
001
20050608
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WABGS

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20001120
20001120
Documented
State

Not reported
001
20001128
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WALVP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA
Generators - General
20110308
20110321
Documented
EPA

Not reported
001
20110308
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

ROJLB
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20050427
20050725
Documented
State
20050725
001
20050608
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WABGS

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20001120
20001128
Documented
State
20010103
001
20001128
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WALVP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
20150708
20150729
Documented
State
20150928
001
20150826
State

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WARLR
NwW

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
20150708
20150910
Documented
State
20150928
001
20150826
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WARLR

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20121115
20130204
Documented
State
20130208
001
20130104
State

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WACMF

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
EPA

1000327746

Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers

20110308
20110321
Documented
EPA

Not reported
001
20110308
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

ROJLB
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Yes

EPA
Generators - Pre-transport
20110308
20110321
Documented
EPA

Not reported
001
20110308
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

ROJLB

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
20150708
20150708
Observed
State
20150928
001
20150826
State

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WARLR

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20001120
20001128
Documented
State
20001204
001
20001128
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WALVP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Yes

State

TSD IS-Container Use and Management
20181031
20181221
Observed
State
20190107
001
20181207
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WAJKM

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20001120
20001120
Documented
State
20001204
001
20001128
State

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WALVP

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
State

1000327746

TSD IS-Container Use and Management

20150708
20150910
Documented
State
20150928
001
20150826
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WARLR

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
20181031
20181221
Observed
State
20190107
001
20181207
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WAJKM

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20050427
20050610
Documented
State
20050627
001
20050608
State

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WABGS

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
20121115
20130204
Documented
State
20130208
001
20130104
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WACMF

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
EPA

1000327746

Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers

20110308
20110321
Documented
EPA

Not reported
001
20110308
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

ROJLB

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
State

Generators - Records/Reporting

20050427
20050510
Documented
State
20050627
001
20050608
State

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WABGS

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
20181031
20181221
Observed
State
20190107
001
20181207
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WAJKM

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
State

1000327746

Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers

20150708
20150708
Observed
State
20150928
001
20150826
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WARLR

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
State

Generators - Pre-transport

20150708
20150708
Observed
State
20150928
001
20150826
State

Not reported
Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WARLR

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
20150708
20150729
Documented
State
20150928
001
20150826
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

WARLR

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - Pre-transport
20150708
20150708
Observed
State
20150928
001
20150826
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Responsible Person: WARLR
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20100914

EPA Contractor/Grantee
Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

20110321

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Evaluation Date: 20001120
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: WALVP
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: NW
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20001218
Scheduled Compliance Date: 20001204

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20050427
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WABGS
NW
20050610
20050627
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20050427
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WABGS
NW
20060301
20051130
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001120
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WALVP

NW
20001120
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20100914

EPA Contractor/Grantee

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Not reported
20110321

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20050427
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WABGS
NW
20050725
20050725
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001120
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WALVP

NW
20001128
20010103
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150708
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WARLR
NW
20150729
20150928
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19941205

State

No

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WAMAU

NW

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Request Agency:
Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

20150708
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WARLR
NW
20150910
20150928
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20121115
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WACMF
NW
20130204
20130208
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20100914

EPA Contractor/Grantee
Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

20110321

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100914

EPA Contractor/Grantee
Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

20110321

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150708
State
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: WARLR
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: NwW
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20150708
Scheduled Compliance Date: 20150928

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001120
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WALVP

NW
20001128
20001204
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20181031
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WAJKM
NW
20181221
20190107
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001120
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WALVP

NW
20001120
20001204
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150708

State

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WARLR

NW

20150910
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Scheduled Compliance Date: 20150928

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20181031
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WAJKM
NW
20181221
20190107
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20050427
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WABGS
NW
20050610
20050627
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20121115
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WACMF
NW
20130204
20130208
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20100914

EPA Contractor/Grantee
Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

20110321

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Evaluation Date: 20050427
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: WABGS
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: NW
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20050510
Scheduled Compliance Date: 20050627

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20181031
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WAJKM
NW
20181221
20190107
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150708
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WARLR
NW
20150708
20150928
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150708
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WARLR
NW
20150708
20150928
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150708

State

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WARLR
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

1000327746
NwW

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:
Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:
Former Citation:

CSCSL:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Facility ID:

Region:

Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:

Site Status:
Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Site Rank:

20150729
20150928
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150708
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
WARLR
NW
20150708
20150928
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES NW FISH CTR
2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

43881153

Northwest

47.64512 / -122.30435

9202

Cleanup Started

Petroleum-Gasoline

NORTHWEST FISHERIES,NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER,US DOC NOAA NW
Fisheries Science Center

Not reported

Has Institutional Control:Not reported

Past VCP:
Current VCP:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Facility ID:

Region:

Lat/Long:

Clean Up Siteid:

Site Status:
Contaminant Name:
Alternate Site Names:

Not reported

Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Northwest

NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES NW FISH CTR
2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

43881153

Northwest

47.64512 / -122.30435

9202

Cleanup Started

Petroleum-Other

NORTHWEST FISHERIES,NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER,US DOC NOAA NW
Fisheries Science Center
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Site Rank: Not reported
Has Institutional Control:Not reported
Past VCP: Not reported
Current VCP: Not reported
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Northwest
LUST:
Name: NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES NW FISH CTR
Address: 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 43881153
Lust Status Type: LUST - Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 9202
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland
Process Type: Independent Action
Cleanup Unit Name: NORTHWEST FISHERIES,NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER,US DOC NOAA NW
Fisheries Science Center
Response Section: Northwest
Release Date: 03/20/1990
Lust Date: 10/03/2011
Region: Northwest
Lust ID: 1356
UST ID: 101423
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Lat/Long: 47.64512 / -122.30435
Name: NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES NW FISH CTR
Address: 2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
City,State, Zip: SEATTLE, WA 98112
Facility ID: 43881153
Lust Status Type: LUST - Cleanup Started
Cleanup Site ID: 9202
Cleanup Unit Type: Upland

Process Type:

Cleanup Unit Name:

Response Section:
Release Date:
Lust Date:

Region:

Lust ID:

UST ID:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Independent Action
NORTHWEST FISHERIES,NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER,US DOC NOAA NW
Fisheries Science Center
Northwest

03/20/1990

10/03/2011

Northwest

1356

101423

Petroleum-Gasoline

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Soil:
Sediment:
Air:
Bedrock:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City:
Zip:
Facility ID:
Site Id:
Decimal Latitude:
Decimal Longitude:

Tank Name:

Tag Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:

Tank Install Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Capacity Range:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Upgrade Date:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Tank Manifold:

Tank Release Detection:
Tank SFC Type:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Pumping System:
Responsible Unit:
Dispencer/Pump SFC Type:
Region:

Is Active:

Actual Capacity:

Pipe Install Date:

Turbine Sump Construction:
Compart Number:

Stored Substance:

Used Substance:

Compart Capacity:

ALLSITES:
Name:
Facility Id:

Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

47.64512 / -122.30435

NORTHWEST FISHERIES
2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE

98112

43881153

101423

47.64512

-122.30435

1-300

Not reported
Closed in Place
08/06/1996
12/31/1964
Not reported
111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northwest
Not reported
Northwest
No

300

Not reported
Not reported
1

Leaded Gasoline
Not reported
300

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
43881153

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:

Date Interaction 3:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:

44759

A

HWG

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

US DOC NOAA NW Fisheries Science Center
WA8143690016

1983-12-27 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Generator
47.645114376999999
-122.304335102

44761

|

UST

TOXICS

USsST

Not reported

101423

1991-11-27 00:00:00
Underground Storage Tank
47.645114376999999
-122.304335102

126806

|

HWP

HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

US DOC NOAA NW Fisheries Science Center
WA8143690016
2018-05-11 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Planner
47.645114376999999
-122.304335102

44760

|

LUST

TOXICS

ISIS

Not reported

101423

1990-03-20 00:00:00
LUST Facility
47.645114376999999
-122.304335102

44762

|

HWP
HAZWASTE
HWPPRT

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Interaction:
Interaction 1:
Interaction 2:
Ecology Program:
Program Data:
Facility Alt.:
Program ID:

Date Interaction:
Date Interaction 3:
Latitude:
Longitude:

PADS:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EDR ID:

EPAID:

Region:
Generator:
Storer:

Disposer:
Transporter:
Smelter:
Research Facility:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Country:
Owner Name:
Certification Date:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Text:
Contact Email:

FINDS:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Registry ID:

Click Here:

110070735572

Not reported
WA8143690016
1993-01-01 00:00:00
Hazardous Waste Planner
47.645114376999999
-122.304335102

44763

A

TIER2

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

Not reported

Not reported
2006-10-30 00:00:00
Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt Tl
47.645114376999999
-122.304335102

NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
2725 MONTLAKE BLVD, EAST

Not reported

SEATTLE, WA 98112-2097
1000327746

WA8143690016

ZZZZZ-<S

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD, EAST
Not reported

SEATTLE

WA

98112-2097

us

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
07/24/1997

DAVID ULRICH

Not reported

206-860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

Registry ID:

110000827375

1000327746
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070735572

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Click Here:

1000327746

Environmental Interest/Information System:
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

ASBESTOS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:
Form ID:
Notice Date:
Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:
Amended:
On Hold:
Off Hold:
Emergency:
Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:
Monday:
Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:
Friday:
Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:
Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:

Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

1000327746

110000827375
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000827375
NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD. E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
Commercial

0
100727##1338Ameri397724
05/22/2015

06/01/2015

06/30/2015

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8:00 AM

3:00 PM

Not reported

1

Y )

Not reported

Not reported
206-267-0746

John Asselin
dees@aeconlic.com
Not reported

John Rheaume
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4z04tVznd0WJ2CetCOVrV9j7nmDdJb3AsWbsJoK2mWCBzejS3LICvxOqy3r5rM9VTZAGsj8C7z32Xzmt0DY52GEJUCbYQ4hFzCN0vW2PAt2HVyN80pnvUdzW2LUWbrJ8944cCgae5S3AuCSlOLf9O8rBhVwj4zwjBA7N04lVmsGDiC4Fzz8f0YZ3QYtzZVMU2YgnhDdhV8cXWP5Jo6A03C9CeAC8yPCMbOOE7w.rnCVIp3r9jjZ7Ce4CKmo2DmfAcZJYxbzw1LkAtssvQ4eVbtGssdugaoAfKlX45PzHl0tK3l7tk2VvV2FpncvdQW3flWrQJZL2F3C..e4G26yC.pOLp2xCrw2Vnz5uKj677Bt4whm7lDi89cOJU9bQe9coAGJs5H63mbhgsZZ8lno3PKvs2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4z04tVznd0WJ2CetCOVrV9j7nmDdJb3AsWbsJoK2mWCBzejS3LICvxOqy3r5rM9VTZAGsj8C7z32Xzmt0DY52GEJUCbYQ4hFzCN0vW2PAt2HVyN80pnvUdzW2LUWbrJ8944cCgae5S3AuCSlOLf9O8rBhVwj4zwjBA7N04lVmsGDiC4Fzz8f0YZ3QYtzZVMU2YgnhDdhV8cXWP5Jo6A03C9CeAC8yPCMbOOE7w.rnCVIp3r9jjZ7Ce4CKmo2DmfAcZJYxbzw1LkAtssvQ4eVbtGssdugaoAfKlX45PzHl0tK3l7tk2VvV2FpncvdQW3flWrQJZL2F3C..e4G26yC.pOLp2xCrw2Vnz5uKj677Bt4whm7lDi89cOJU9bQe9coAGJs5H63mbhgsZZ8lno3PKvs2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110000827375

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:
Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:
Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:
CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:
Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:
Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:

Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:

Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:

American Environmental Constru (ABCN00001338)
2725 Montlake Blvd. E
Seattle

WA

98112
206-423-8247
Not reported
Unknown
Unknown

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
1

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:
Region:

UBI:

Notice type:

Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:

Not reported

Not reported

AEC Job#15262
2015-05-22 10:02:19
67.139.105.230

2

602131386

Initial

Air cell Pipe Insulation, Mag/mudded pipe Insulation
John Asselin ()

Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD. E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
Commercial

100727
101087##1338Ameri397149
06/01/2015
06/01/2015
06/30/2015

Not reported

1

1

Not reported

Not reported

8:00 AM

3:00 PM

Not reported

1

1

1

1

1

Not reported

Not reported
206-267-0746

John Asselin
dees@aeconllc.com
Not reported

John Rheaume
American Environmental Constru (ABCN00001338)
2725 Montlake Blvd. E
Seattle

WA

98112

206-423-8247

Not reported
Unknown

Unknown

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:
Popcorn Ceiling:
CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:
Asbestos Paper:
Boiler Insulation:
Duct Paper:
VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:
Mag Pipe Insulation:

Air Cell Pipe Insulation:

Ducting Insulation:

Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:

Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Otherl:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1.:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:

Region:

UBI:

Notice type:
Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:
Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
1

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported

This project is on hold. AEC Job#15262

2015-06-01 10:08:11
67.139.105.230

2

602131386

Initial

1000327746

Air cell Pipe Insulation, Mag/mudded pipe Insulation

John Asselin ()
Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD. E
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:

SEATTLE, WA 98112
Commercial

100727
101276##1338Ameri481620
06/04/2015
06/01/2015
06/03/2015

Not reported

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
5:00pm

1:00am

Not reported

1

1

1

1

1

Not reported

Not reported
206-267-0746

Jose Diaz
dees@aeconllc.com
Not reported

John Rheaume

American Environmental Constru (ABCN00001338)

2725 Montlake Blvd. E
Seattle

WA

98112
206-423-8247
Not reported
Unknown
Unknown

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40

1

1

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Ducting Insulation:

Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:

Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Otherl:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1.:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:

Region:

UBI:

Notice type:
Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:
Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:
Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:
Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

Not reported

1

Not reported
Not reported

1

Not reported

1

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

Not reported
Not reported
This project is complete. AEC Job#15262
2015-06-04 09:04:53
67.139.105.230
2

602131386
Initial

Air cell Pipe Insulation, Mag/mudded pipe Insulation
Jose Diaz ()
Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD. E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
Commercial

100727
101206##1338Ameri277571
06/03/2015

06/01/2015

06/30/2015

Not reported

1

Not reported

1

Not reported

5:00pm

1:00am

Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Monday:

Tuesday:

Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:

Contractor ID:

Phone:

Job Site CAS:

Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:
Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:

Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:

Critical Barriers:

Wrap And Cut:

Not reported
Not reported
206-267-0746
Jose Diaz

dees@aeconlic.com

Not reported
John Rheaume

American Environmental Constru (ABCN00001338)
2725 Montlake Blvd. E

Seattle

WA

98112
206-423-8247
Not reported
Unknown
Unknown

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40

1

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1.:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:
Region:

UBI:

Notice type:

Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:

1

1

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

Not reported

Not reported

This project is off hold, changed the start and end time and the CAS.
AEC Job#15262
2015-06-03 08:57:06
67.139.105.230

2

602131386

Initial

Air cell Pipe Insulation, Mag/mudded pipe Insulation
Jose Diaz ()

Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported
2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA
Not reported
Not reported
166864#776788982
11/06/2020
11/16/2020
11/17/2020
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SEATTLE ASBESTOS OF WASHINGTON (SULTAN) (ABCN00001653)

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:

Mudded Pipe Insulation:

Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

QOutdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:
Region:

UBI:

Notice type:

Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:

Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

604201141

Initial

Boiler Insulation

LUIS CRUZ (00035885)
Not reported

ACTIVE

Not reported
2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA
Not reported
Not reported
166864#776788982
11/17/2020
11/16/2020
11/16/2020
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746

SEATTLE ASBESTOS OF WASHINGTON (SULTAN) (ABCN00001653)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Popcorn Ceiling:
CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:
Asbestos Paper:
Boiler Insulation:
Duct Paper:
VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:
Mag Pipe Insulation:

Air Cell Pipe Insulation:

Ducting Insulation:

Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:

Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Qutdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:

Region:

UBI:

Notice type:
Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2
604201141
Initial

Boiler Insulation
LUIS CRUZ (00035885)
Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA

Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:

Not reported
166864#776788982
02/23/2021
11/16/2020
02/24/2021
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746

SEATTLE ASBESTOS OF WASHINGTON (SULTAN) (ABCN00001653)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Mudded Pipe Insulation:

Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Qutdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:

Region:

UBI:

Notice type:
Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:
Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:
Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:
Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:
Monday:
Tuesday:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2
604201141
Initial

Boiler Insulation, Other linear footage
LUIS CRUZ (00035885)
Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA

Not reported

Not reported
66007##1338Ameri231007
11/15/2012

11/19/2012

11/19/2012

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Wednesday: Not reported
Thursday: Not reported
Friday: Not reported
Saturday: Not reported
Contractor ID: Not reported
Phone: Not reported
Job Site CAS: Not reported

Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:
Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:

Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:

Critical Barriers:

Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
American Environmental Constru (ABCN00001338)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:

Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:
Region:

UBI:

Notice type:

Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2
602131386
Initial

Other linear footage, Other Square Footage

John Asselin ()
Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E 161W

SEATTLE, WA
Not reported
Not reported
63194##1338Ameri758192
08/21/2012
08/21/2012
08/21/2012
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

American Environmental Constru (ABCN00001338)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:

Mudded Pipe Insulation:

Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

QOutdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:

Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Region:

UBI:

Notice type:
Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:

Form ID:

Notice Date:

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:

Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

2

602131386

Initial

Vinyl Asbestos Tile
Tony Ruiz ()

Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported
2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA
Not reported
Not reported
66067##1338Ameri268081
11/19/2012
11/19/2012
11/19/2012
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

American Environmental Constru (ABCN00001338)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746

TC6865128.2s Page 227



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Asbestos Paper:
Boiler Insulation:
Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:

Air Cell Pipe Insulation:

Ducting Insulation:

Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:

Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Qutdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:

Region:

UBI:

Notice type:
Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:
Form ID:
Notice Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2
602131386
Emergency
Other linear footage, Other Square Footage
Tony Ruiz ()
Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E 161W
SEATTLE, WA

Not reported

Not reported
62979##1338Amerig99718
08/14/2012

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:

Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:

Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:

Monday:

Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:

Friday:

Saturday:
Contractor ID:
Phone:

Job Site CAS:
Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:

Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:
Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1.:

08/20/2012
08/20/2012
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
American Environmental Constru (ABCN00001338)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Lin Ft Otherl Text:
Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Qutdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:
Critical Barriers:
Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:
Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:
Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:

Region:

UBI:

Notice type:
Project Type:
Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Parent ID:
Form ID:
Notice Date:
Start Date:
Completion Date:
Initial:
Amended:

On Hold:

Off Hold:
Emergency:
Site Hours Start:
Site Hours End:
Sunday:
Monday:
Tuesday:
Wednesday:
Thursday:
Friday:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2
602131386
Initial

Vinyl Asbestos Tile
John Asselin ()
Not reported
ACTIVE

Not reported
2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E 161W
SEATTLE, WA
Not reported
Not reported
62997##1338Ameri655286
08/15/2012
08/21/2012
08/21/2012
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000327746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued) 1000327746
Saturday: Not reported
Contractor ID: Not reported
Phone: Not reported
Job Site CAS: Not reported

Project Form Email:
Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Agent:

Property Owner Company:

Property Owner Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner State:
Property Owner Zip4:
Property Owner Phone:
Job Site Room:

Facility Age:

Facility Size:

Facility Remodel:
Facility Demo:

Facility Repair:

Facility Maint:
Removed:
Encapsulated:
Quantity Sq Ft:
Fireproofing:

Popcorn Ceiling:

CAB:

Sheet Vinyl:

Asbestos Paper:

Boiler Insulation:

Duct Paper:

VAT:

Roofing:

Sq Ft Other:

Sq Ft Other Text:
Quantity Lin Ft:

Mag Pipe Insulation:
Air Cell Pipe Insulation:
Ducting Insulation:
Cement Asbestos Pipe:
Mudded Pipe Insulation:
Duct Tape:

Lin Ft Other1:

Lin Ft Otherl Text:

Lin Ft Other2:

Lin Ft Other2 Text:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Neg Pres Enclosure:
Glove Bag:

Mini Enclosure:

Critical Barriers:

Wrap And Cut:

Wet Methods:

HEPA Vacuum:
MANUALMETHODS
Other CM1:

Other CM1 Text:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
American Environmental Constru (ABCN00001338)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Other CM2:

Other CM2 Text:

Half Mask APR:

Full Face APR:
PAPR:

Type C Continuous:
Type C Pressure:
Other Resp Pro:
Other Resp Pro Text:
Comments:

Date Time Submitted:
Submitter IP Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Region: 2

UBI: 602131386

Notice type: Initial

Project Type: Vinyl Asbestos Tile

Supervisor:
Supervisor Phone:
Certificate Status:

WA MANIFEST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Address 2:
Facility ID:
EPA ID:
NAICS:
State Waste Code Desc:
Federal Waste Code Desc:
Form Comm:
Data Year:
Permit by Rule:
Mailing Address 2:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed Radioactive Waste:
Importer of Hazardous Waste:
Immediate Recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
Generator Marketing to Burner:

Other Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):

Utility Boiler Burner:
Industry Boiler Burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter Defferal:
Universal Waste:
Off-Specification:

LN Address 2:

Tax Reg #:

Business Type:

Mail Name:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Legal Organization Name:
Legal Organization Type:
Legal Contact:

John Asselin ()
Not reported
ACTIVE

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER
2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E

SEATTLE, WA 98112

Not reported

43881153

WA8143690016

924110

WTO02

D001,D002,D0003,D007,D008,D0009,D022,F002,F003,P098,U014,U136

Not reported

2017

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
601544288

Not reported

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
USDOC NOAA NW Fisheries Science Ctr
Federal

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

Legal Address:

Legal Address 2:

Legal City,State,Zip:

Legal Phone Number:

Legal Effective Date:

Land Organization Name:
Land Organization Type:
Land Contact:

Land Address:

Land City,State,Zip:

Land Phone Number:
Operator Organization Name:
Operator Organization Type:
Operator:

Operator Address:

Operator Address 2:
Operator City,State,Zip:
Operator Phone Number:
Operator Effective Date:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:

Site Contact Phone Number:
Site Contact Email:

Gen Status Code:

Monthly Generation:

Batch Generation:

One Time Generation:
Transport Own Waste:
Tranports Other Waste:
Recycler Onsite:

Transfer Facility:

Other Exemption:

UW Battery Gen:

Used Oil Transporter:

Used Oil Transfer Facility:
Used Oil Processor:

Used Oil Refiner:

Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
Site Contact Address 2:

SIC Code:

CRK Number:

Active:

CAS Number:

Chemical Name:

EHS:

EHS CAS Number:

EHS Name:

Waste Stream Generated:
Waste Managed Off Site:
State Only Waste Code 1:
State Only Waste Code 2:
Report Managed On Site:
KG Managed On Site:
Generator Treatment Code:
Permit By Rule Code:

1000327746

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
Not reported

SEATTLE, WA 98112
(206)860-3200
07/17/1996

USDOC NOAA NW Fisheries Science Ctr
Federal

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
SEATTLE, WA 98112
(206)860-3200

NOAA NMFS NW Fisheries Science Ctr
Federal

Not reported

2725 MONTLAKE BLVD E
Not reported

SEATTLE, WA 98112
(206)860-3316

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MQG

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y
Not reported
Not reported
0
0
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

US DOC NOAA NW FISHERIES SCIENCE CENTER (Continued)

WCDE Residence Code:
WCDH Origin Code:
WCDE On Site Code:
WCDB Code:
Description:

CORDb Sequence Number:
Sequence Number:
Mixed Radioactive Flag:
Designation Code:
Reported Quanity:
Quanity Unit:

Kilograms Quanity:
Density Number:
Density Quanity:

Waste Managed Off Site:
State Only Waste Code 1:
State Only Waste Code 2:
Report Managed On Site:
KG Managed On Site:

Generator Treatment Code:

Permit By Rule Code:
WCDE Residence Code:
WCDH Origin Code:
WCDE On Site Code:
WCDB Code:
Description:

CORDb Sequence Number:
Sequence Number:
Mixed Radioactive Flag:
Designation Code:
Reported Quanity:
Quanity Unit:

Kilograms Quanity:
Density Number:
Density Quanity:

Waste Managed Off Site:
State Only Waste Code 1:
State Only Waste Code 2:
Report Managed On Site:
KG Managed On Site:

Generator Treatment Code:

Permit By Rule Code:
WCDE Residence Code:
WCDH Origin Code:
WCDE On Site Code:
WCDB Code:
Description:

CORDb Sequence Number:
Sequence Number:
Mixed Radioactive Flag:
Designation Code:
Reported Quanity:
Quanity Unit:

Kilograms Quanity:
Density Number:

Not reported
1

Not reported
WO004

LAB PACK - 6 PEST
165246
3498243
False

D

75

LB
34.0200005
0

Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
w801

LAB PACK - 2.1
165246
3498244
False

D

11

LB
4.98960008
0

Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported
Not reported
HO040

5

Not reported
w204

LAB PACK - 3(6)
165246
3498256
False

D

103

LB
46.7208008
0

1000327746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

